
FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE i?l

022 ROAD £ BRIDGE n

023 ROAD I BRIDGE if3

024 RQflO £ BRIDGE 1^4

027 SECURITY

051 AGING

101 ADULT SUPERVISION

185 CGAP - JIT/ENILE PROBATION

SDIEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

294.317.85,

12.558.12

12.051.51

14,836.32

15.648.18

4.190.96

4.944.72

29.178,41
15.011.14

TOTAL OF ALL FIWQS 403.137.21

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED F(K PAYMENT,

LOUIS PLOTM

SYDN0r MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH# 1^0053^ - IficnSU I

CHECK#'S



jMic. u9/i//cuio line tiriu /u.n tuuru loi LttMU/ MAbt 1

GENER/i FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE ROM A00536 TO AOOSAl

VENDOR NAME PP ACCpUffT it •ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH g AMOUNT

MRST Sim BANK 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/HH 05/17/2018 A00537 18.468.62
"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 408.15
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-401^201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 147,60
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AQ0537 78.33
"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 695.05
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-405-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/iWH 05/17/2018 A00537 61.76
"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 632.51
-IRST STATE BANK 06 2018 010-450-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAj^'H 05/17/2018 A00537 616,27
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AQQ537 241.20
"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-456-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 255.91
=^IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A0Q537 265.34
=^IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 O10-458'r2bi SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 25245
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/HH 05^7/2018 A0G537 68.72
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AG0537 317.52
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AQQ537 297.75
"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 1.915.40

=IR5T STATE BANK 08 2018 010-495.-2QI SOCIAL SECURITY. FICAMH 05/17/20 is AQ0537 419.54
=IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AOOSS/ 253.88
MRST STATE BANK 08 2018 OI0-499-20L SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A0Q537 i.131.73
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-501-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAZ-WH 05/17/2018 A00537 150.85
-IRST STATE BANK 08 2013 010-503-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/'HH 05/17/2018 A00537 228.61

=1R5T STATE BANK 08 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAjH 05/17/2018 A00537 55.97

-IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-511,-?01 SXJAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 597.13
=IRST STATE BANK, 08 2018 010-512-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 3.369.39
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY' FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 63.42

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-552-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2013 A00537 28.78

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2016 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 64.37

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-554-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 55.49

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-550-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2016 A00537 4.821.08

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 55,42
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 Q10-650-201 SOCIAL SECUrItY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AbD537 73.48

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010,-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 .113.61

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 'A00537 156.40

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-695^201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 209.30
FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AQ0537 179.68

FIRST STATE BANK OB 2018 010-697-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 85.84

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 010-20^.100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEp 05/17/2018 A00538 4.31945

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-400-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 05/17/2018 A00538 95.45

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-40^201.SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/M18 A0053B 34.52

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURIH MEO 05/17/2018 A00538 18.32

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURIH MEO 05/17/2018 A00538 162.53

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-405-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 A00538 14.44

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-.425-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 05/17/2018 A00538 147.94

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-450-201 ^QCIAL SECURIH MED 05/17/2018 AQ0538 144.13

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 AQ0538 56.42

FIRST STATE BANK 03 2018 010-455-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 05/17/2018 A00538 59.85

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-457-201 SXIAL SECURITY M£D 05/17/2018 A00533 62.05

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-458-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 A00538 58.93

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-465-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 AQ0538 16.07

FIRST STATE BANK OS 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 A00538 74.28

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 A00.538 69.64

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 AQ0538 44849

FIRST STATE. BANK OS 2018 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 A00538 9340

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-497-201 SXIAL SECURITY MEO 05/17/2018 Ad053a 59.38

FIRST STATE BANK 08 2018 010-499r201 SXIAL SECURITY HED 05/17/2018 A00538 264.66

. ...



/r^ic. VU/'iZ/XUlO I illL. 11. tu

GENERAL FUND

/ENOOR NAME

IRST STATE BANK

[RST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BAflK

[RST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

[RST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK .

HXK CO PAYROLL ACCT

FEXAS CHILD SUPPORT OIV

PR ACCOUNT S

08 2018

08 2018

OB 2018

08 2018

08 2018

OB 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08-2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

,010-501-

010-503-

G10-S05-

010-511-

010-512-

010-551-

010-552-

010-553-

010-554

010-550-

010-645

010-650-

010-655-

010-694^

QlO-595

010-596

010-697-

010-202-

010-202

010-202

ACCOUNT NAME

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL SECURITY

201 SKIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SOCIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL SECURITY

201 SXIAL security

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

i^uvin:) li^i LHR.IU/ H/\bt Z

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536 TO A00S41

ITEM/REASON DATE ms AMOUNT

MED 05/17/2018 AO0533 35.27

HED 05/17/2018 A00538 53.46

MED 05/17/2018 A00538 13.09

MED 05/17/2018 A00538 163.05

HED G5/i7/20l8 A00538 787.98

HED 05/17/2018 A0053a 14.83
HED 05/17/2018 A00538 6.73
MED 05/17/2018 A00538 15.05
HED 05/17/2018 A00538 12.97

m 05/17/2018 A00538 1.127.43

HED 05/17/2018 AQ053a 12.96

HED 05/17/2018 AO0538 17.18

HED 05/17/2018 A0d538 25.57

HED 05/17/2018 A0053B 36.58

HED 05/17/2018 AD0538 48.95
HED 05/17/2018 A00538 42.02

HED 05/17/2018 A00538 20.07
FIT 05/17/2018 A00539 21.925.66
NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A00540 224.547.05
CHILD SUPPGRT/ACH 05/17/2018 A00541 2.269.53

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

75

294.317.85
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ROAD & BRIDGE i?l REPORT ACII NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536 TO A00541

eOCR NAME PP ACCOUTfT 1? ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH S AMOUNt

=IRST STATE BANK, 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 813.49
TRST STATE BANK qa 2018 021-521-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A0b537 813.49
•IRST STATE BANK OB 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE KEO 05/17/2018 A00538 190.26
MRST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-521-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/17/2018 A00538 190.26
URST STATE BANK 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A00539 994.83
'OLK CO PAYROLL ACD 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES payable NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A0q540 '9.955.79

f'.-' •

TOTAL ITEMS WRIITEN

TOTAL AHOUHT 12.958.12



j/Mt u3/'i//z:uio lint iiuu ALU LLAirC) Llbl QiklO/ PAGt 4

ROAD & BRIDGE §Z REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536 TO A00541

imtm NWE PP ACCOUNT 9 ACCQUHT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH § AMOUNT

•IR5T STATE BANK 08 2018 022.202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 747.50
•IRSr STATE BANK 08 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY ' FICWWH 05/17/2018 A00537 747.50
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/17/2018 A00538 174.82

•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 022.622^201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 05/17/2618 A00538 174,82
=[RST STATE 08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A0()539 ,838.26
^LK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A00540 9.368.51

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHOllirr 12.051.51



uj/i/>cuiu line, ii.iu AU1 i.uuro Liai tmio/ PAIih 5

ROAD & BRIDGE 03 REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGL FROM A00536 TO A00541

ODOR NAME PP ACCpgNT # ACOkJNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH ff AMOUNT

"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A0fl537 957.23
-IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AQ0537 • 957.23
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE I€D 05/17/2018 A0053a 223.85
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 023-'623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY I€D 05/17/2018 A00538 223.86
•IRST STATE BANK. 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A00539 1.100.09
^OLK CO payroll acct 05 2013 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A00540 11,274.05
TEXAS CHILO SUPPORT DIV 08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 05/17/2018 AG0541 99.99

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 14.836.32



jAit uwi/zifuiB iiru. n:iu ALti LLAlMb Lib I tmiU/ \>NSt b

ROAD & BRIDGE HA REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536 TO A00541

/ENDGR NAME PP ACCOUNT 9 ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH 9 AMOUNT

•IR5T STATE OS 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICAAffl 05/17/2018 A00537 979.48
-IRST STATE BA\!C 08 2018 024-624-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 AQ0537 979.48
MR5T STATE 3A\K 08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NED 05/17/2018 A0G538 229.05
•IRST STATE BAUK 08 2015 024-624-201 SKIAL SECURITY NED 05/17/2018 A00538 229.05
-IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A0a539 1.060.69
'OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A00540 12.150.43

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHOUffT 15.648.18



j/Mt u3/i/;^uis lint ii:iu AL"H OAIMS LlSl CHK107 PAGE 7

SECURITY REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536'Td A00541

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT If ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH S AMOUNT

•IRST STATE BANK 03 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA7'.JH 05/17/2018 AD0537 260.70
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/-^ 05/17/2010 AOOS37 260.70
"IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 05/17/2018 AG0538 60.97
•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 05/17/2018 AG0538 60.97
nRST STATE BANK 08 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A00539 354.69
•OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 027-202.100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A00540 3.192.93

TOTAL ITEMS WRIHEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.190.96



lATE 05/17/2018 TIME 11:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST C1K107 PAGE 8

AGING REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536 TO AG0541

/ENDCR NAME PR ACCOUNT § ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATT ACH § AMOUNT

TRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A0D537 312.51

TRST STATE BANiC 03 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/VIH 05/17/2018 A00537 312.61

TRST STATE BANK. 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NED 05/17/2018 AQ0538 73.11

TRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEG 05/17/2018 AQ0538 73.11

•IRST STATE BANK 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 AO0539 309.17

'OLJC CO PAYROLL ACCT 08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A00540 3.864.11

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.944.72

1F5?^ la



JAIE 0b/l//i:018 IIME 11:10 ACH CLAIMS LIST DKIO? PAGE 9

ADULT SUPERVISION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00536 TO A00541

^fENDOR N/V€ "PP ACCOUNT 1? ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH ff AMOUNT

APITAL BANiC & TRUST CO 09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 05/17/2018 A00535 449.85

IRST STATE BANK 09 2013 lQl-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 1.811.73

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/17/2018 A00537 1.811.73

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 05/17/2018 A00538 423.59

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 05/17/2018 A00538 423.69

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A00539 2.300.96

POLK CO PAYROLL ACa 09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 AQ0540 21.956.76

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AHGWJT 29.178.41



JAlfc 0b/i//ZU18 IIML li:lU AlH LLAlHi, Llbl CHK.10/. mt 10

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE" FROM A00536 TO A00541

ODOR tm. PP ACCOUNT if ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH § •AMOUNT

.APITAL BAN< S TRUST CO 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 05/17/2018 AO0535 616.68

IRST STATE 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICAZ-a-H 05/17/2018 A00S37 950.83

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURin FICA/'a'H 05/17/2018 A00537 950.83

IRST STATE SANK 09 2018 135-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 05/17/2018 A00538 222.38

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 05/17/2018 A0Q538 222.38

IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/17/2018 A00539 1.177.68

'OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/17/2018 A0054Q 10,870.16

TOfW. ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.011,14



)ATE 05/17/2018 TIKE 1I;10 ACT! OAire LISI WIU/ vm. U

TOTAL ALL ITEMS fTEPORT ACH NIHIER RANGE FROM A0Q536 TO A00541

/ENOOR NAME PP ACCOUNT 8 ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH 8 AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS HRIHEN 126

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED 0.00

GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT 403.137.21



n

DATE Q5/l7V20ie ELECTRONIC" EEDERAl. TAX PAYMENTS VCilOll PAGE 3

REF. «' 'VEN 1} VENDOR MAKE AKOUOT

A00S36 B930 CAPITAL BANK A TRUST CO, SI.066.53
A00537 218 FIRST ST^ATE SANK SSO.'SO-l.ja
AOO530 11893 FIRST STATE BANK $11.834,60
A00539 11894 FIRST STATE DANK $30,082.23
A00540 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT $307,179.90
A00541 11380 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION $2.369.57

TOTAL AMOUNT. 8403,137.23



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.831.23

021 ROAD a BRIDGE #I 100.00

023 ROAO a BRIDGE ^3 580.00

024 ROAD a BRIDGE #4 90.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.60L23

THE PRECEDING LIST OF DILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LfflJIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

cHECKffs^l)65la .



lATE 05/17/2018 TIME 11:10 DIECK REGISTER FROM: 271056 TO; 271059 mm PAGE I

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCGUNT:MAIN BATCHff: 99

BATOl

ITEM/REASON' DAtE TO NO AMOUNT COMOMR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER - ACCOUNT NW€

lENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 03 2013 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

.IBERTY TEAQIERS* CREDI 08 2016 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

WTIOffJIdE RETIREHEifr S 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

08 2018 023-202.-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

IMPA TRAINING 08 2018 010^202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 05/17/2018

LIBERTY CU

HACO

NACO

NACO

NACC

TMPA

TOTAL CHECKS URITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

05/17/2018,

05/17/2018

05/17/2018'
05/17/2018

05/17/2018

05/17/2018

95.31 99

- GHKj?

95.31 271055

80.00 99

DIKff

80.00 271057

1.723,00 99

100.00 99

500.00 99

90.00 99

— ms

2.413.00 271058

.12,.92 99
am

12.92 271059

2.601.23

o.od

2.601:23



FUND DESCRIPTION

035 GRANT FUNO

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SQiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

39.862.08

39.862.08

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTll

SYDNEY FURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'S lOlQ • 1013



m 05/18/2018 TIME 12:01 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 001012 TO: 0D1013 CHKIOO PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUPn";GRANTS BATCH#: 01

BAT01

nm HAKE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

MC KlVERNMEIfr SUPPLY 08 2018 035-409-608 #3384501 EMER RESP TEAM EQ C20153263 05/22/2018 100791 32.377.08 01

— om

32.377.08 1012

!F TEOINOLOGY AMERICAS. 08 2018 035-409-608 #3334501 EMER RESP TEAM EQ 00007337 05/22/2018 100790 485.00 01

0,8 2018 035-409-608 #3384501 EHER RESP TEAM EQ 00007268 05/22/2018100790 7.000.00 01
- CHK#

7.485.00 1013

TOTAL CHEaS WRITTEN 39.862.08

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL aiECK AMOUNT 39.852.08



SDJEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.332.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUfJDS 1,332.00

THE PRECEDING, LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPUY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

cHECKffsl^iL?U8'. JQJT25

CHECK#J^T7L22_(CRIME
VICTIMS) VOIDED BECAUSE IT IS
ALSO SUBMITTED VIA ACH.



MR NAME

( CHECK VENDOR

' CHECK VENDOR

' CHECK VENDOR

^ CHECK VENDOR

CHECK VENDOR

'CHECK VENDOR

CHECK VENDOR

CHECK VENDOR

CHECK VENDOR

CHECK VENbdR

CHECK VENDOR

CHECK VENXR

OiECK VENDOR

CHECK VENXR

iciu-iu lu: ici/lD UIKiUIJ KflliL I-

pa CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

PP ACCXNT NLWBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE R] NO AMOUNT CODE

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCWHSS HCLEOD JAMES KENNETH 05/21/2018 45,00
CHK#

46.00 127648

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMNISS WARD BRENDA KAY 05/21/2018 6.00
- CHKff

6.00 127649

OS 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETiT.GRAND.COHMISS CUMMINGS BILLY RAY 05/21/2018 6.00

6,00 ^27650

08 2018,01Q-43M85 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CpMHISS OLIVER OEBBIE 05/21/2018 6.00
CHKtf

6.00 127651

.08 2018 QlO-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO'MISS CLAYCOHB ELLEN FAVE 05/21/2018 6.00

piK#
6.00 127P52

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PEnj.GRAND.CGMMISS .ALDRIXE JOYCE .SHIRLENE 05/21/2OI8 6.00
r CHKi^

6.00 127653.

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.C^ISS PAGE DAYNA MESNEY 05/21/2018 45.00
- CHKi?

46.00 127654

08 2010 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.C0WI5S. GUTIERREZ NATIVIDAO JR 05/21/2018 6.00

6.00 1276ffi

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS-PATTERSON ELDRIXE WAYNE 05/21/2018 6.00
—CHQ

6.00 127656

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS XVER CAROL ANN 05/21/2018 46.00

--.f ;CHKf
'46,00 127657

08 .20,18 010,-435-485 JURY . PETIT.GRAND.GOHMISS AYERS ELI2ASETH C 05/21/2018 46.00
^ CHKff

46.00 127653

08 2018 010-435-435 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS DAVIS QOREEN ANN 05/21/2018 46.00
—

46.00.1276H

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,C0HMI5S MILLER JESSICA LOUISA 05/21/2018 5.00
- — m»

6.00 127660

08 2018 Ol'0-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS GUAJAjlDO SHERRY DUDLEY 05/21/2018 6.00



ACCOUNT IVUHBCD

"0 fifm
"& vaorn

^^^^.6R4iV0 COwrcc /•

oa.,o..,3,"'"-"S-fSS j(j,y ,

^tnr.GRAA/0 _

^5-483 JURy . p

"•GW/O.CO,«,SSfclvuuK,n,
""""

'"•'̂ m.miss oomEUy mr

f^^r.GRA '̂D.co^i^,^ss STFLC, r
CHERyi. Ly,VN

05/2]/20]g

6.00

-16.00

""•
46.00 J.

46.00

" Ofl
46.00 J2)

6.00

— CHK&
<6.00 1270

6.00

""• CHKg
^•00 J2766£

5.00

Oor#
^-O" W6K

_ ®-00
— D«tf

®-00 J27667

6.00

QXff
^•"0 127668

6.00

— QiKg
®'00 127669

I^nrararj::-;;,'- "¥i>..

6.00

oof^
®-00 127670

46.00

OiK#
46.00 12767J

45.00

CHKff
"S-OO 127672

46.00

""";;— cHKff
''̂ •00 127673

46.00

OiKff
•'̂ •OO 12767.)



VENDOR NAME

JURY CHEa VENDOR

JURY aiECH VENDOR

JURY aiECK VENMR

JURY aiECK VENDOR

JURY DIECK VENDOR

JURY PECK VENDOR

JURY DECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY DECK VENDOR

JURY CHEK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY aiECK VENDOR

ALL LHtLKb HANK ACLUUNI:JUKY hUND

BATOi
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANp.CC^S^ISS OVERSTREET aREANNA miZ 05/21/2018 6.00

aiK5

6.00 127675

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - FCTIT.GRAND.COr^lISS LINDLEY WILLIAM NEWTON 05/21/2018 6.00

CHK5

6.00 127676

08 2018 010-435--485 JURY - PETIT.grand.C0W;-1ISS WRIGHT AflGI YVONNE 05/21/2018 6.00
- cm

6.00 127677

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COW-IISS RHINEHART THOMAS EARL 05/21/2018 6.00

OK#

6.00 127CT8

08 ^OlS 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.CO.'-WISS JOHNSON EDDIE R 05/21/2018 6.00
— CHKff

•5.GO 127679

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND,CO:-iMlSS CLARK MABON MADISON JR 05/21/2018 5.00
- CHKS

6.00 127680

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO-WISS TUR^JER LEE ANNE ' 05/21/2018 6.00
chk#

'6.00 127681

03 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COI-WISS CHAVEZ JENNIFER ANNEHE 05/21/2018 6.00

- —- cms

6.00 127682

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COKHISS POHS DAVID LYNN 05/21/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127683

08 2018 010-435^485 JURY - PETIT.6RAND.CCM1ISS RAIF-RQBERT EUGENE 05/21/2018 6.00
CHKff

6.00 127684'

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.MISS ECKERT LINDA G 05/21/2018 6.00

CHK#

.6.00 127685

08 2018 010-435^485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COM-IISS COLLINS MELVIN ALLEN 05/21/2018 6.00 • --
— ms

6.00,127685

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COt^ISS SANOLIN JAMES EARL III 05/21/2018 6.00

DiKfl

6.00 127687

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.Ca-'MISS FAIRCHILO ALEX DIANE 05/21/2018 6.00



1/2018 TIKE 08:49

PP ACCOUMT NUraER AGeOUNT NAME

am REGISTER EROH: 127648 lU:
ALL CHECKS bank ACCOUNT:JURV FUND

item/reason DATE PO

CK VENCOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV -PETIT.GRAND,WM1S5 RANDOLPH HELISSA ANN 05/21/2018

:a VENDOR OB 2018 010-435-485 JURV -PET.T.GRANO,CO«USS CARR RI«V LVNN JR 05/21/2018

ECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV - PETIT.GRANO.COmiSS SINaETON RUBV
05/21/2018

lECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV -PETIT.GRANO.COmiSS HOLDER NILLIAM EJR 05/21/2018

HECK VENDOR 03 2018 016-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ME STEVEN RONALD 05/21/2018

HCK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS HLADEK PARKER USA AMN- 05/21/2018

a€CK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV - PEHT.GRAND.CCNVIISS TULLCS JWES CARL JR 05/21/2018

«CK VENDER. 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV -PET.r.GRAiaC«SS mLL.ERE RUPE.N LASERE 05/21/2018

DlECK. VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-435 JURV
- PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS HICKS REBECCA NORDAHL 05/21/2018

' aiECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURV
- PETIT.GRAND.COMI^ISS AMORE CAy£RON RVAM 05/21/2018

Ya€CK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY
- PETIT.GRAND.CWMISS POC-UNDERWOOD NINA DEW 05/21/2018

.435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS KING ED-NARD P:Y DIECK VENDOR 08 2018 010

05/21/2018

RY
Y- PETIT.GRANO.COmiSS HOLLAND CLARENCE FELIX 05/21/2016CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JUR/

^1

BATCH

amount COCE

- GHK#

6.00 127688

. 6.00

- M

6.00 1276B9

5.00

CHK#

6.00 127690

5.Q0

CHK#

6.00 127691

6.00

CHK5

6.00 127692

6.00

CHKff

6.00 127693

6.00

CHKff

6.00 127694

5.00

- OIKS

6.00 127695

5.00

CHKS

6.00.1276%

6.00

CHKS

6.00 127697

6.00

CHKfl

6.00 127698

5.00

CHKS

6.00 127699

6.00

CHKS

6.00 127700

6.00 --

CHK#

6.00 127701



VENDOR NAHE

OURV aiECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

lURY CHECK VENDOR

URY aiECK VENDOR

URY CHECK VENDOR

JRY CHECK VENDOR

IRY CHECK VENDOR

RY CHECK VENDOR

RY aiHCK VENDOR

lY aCCK VENDOR

tY OJECK VENDOR

:Y DIECK VENDOR

CHECK REGISTER FROM; 127648 TO; 127775 CHKinn papc
W.L OCCKS BANK ACCOUNT:JURY FUND

PP ACCOUNT NTO ACCOUNT NAHE itbi/REASON dATE PO NO MNT

oa 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CmMISS OTIS BONNIE KELLEV 05/21/2018 6.00
CHK?

6.00 12770208 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PET1T.GRAND.C0I«ISS .MAffllS VALERIE YVONNE 05/21/2018 6.00
—— DIK#

6.00.12770308 2018 010-435-485 JURY -PETIT.GRAND.C1MI5S ROGERS ROGER PAUL 05/21/2018 600
—am.

6.00 1277M08 2018 010-435-485 JURY -. PETIT.GRAND.CO'flISS CLUFF HENRY EARL 05/21/2018 g.oo
—— CHKtf

6.00 127705
08 2018 D10--43^485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COi^.HISS HUFFMAN LAJUAN MERCHANT 05/21/2(118 5qO

CHKi?

6.00 1277K08 2018 010-436-485 JURY -PETIT.GRAHD.MSS GELLER 51,W DANIEL 05/21/2018 6.00
——- CHK#

6.00 12770708 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS TOWNSEND DARLENE H 05/21/2018 g.OO
CHKtf

6.00 12770808 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.MSS VILLARREAL HERLINDA C 05/21/2018 5,00
—-T

6.00 127709

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COWISS LILLEY JEANMIE RAE 05/21/2018 5,00
- CHKtf

6.00 127710

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.CCMHISS NASH BARBARA GAIL 05/21/2018 600
CHK#

6.00 1277U

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CWSS OAVISON LINDA MARION 05/21/2018 gqO
^ CHKff

6.00 127712
08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^mSS JENKE OEBRA ANN 05/21/2018 g.OO

CHK5

6.00 127713

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,CQHHISS CRAMFORO PHYLLIS TRGST 05/21/2018 6.00
CIIKtf

6.OO1127714

03 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0K4ISS COKER HENRY DENNIS 05/21/2018 5oo

.:r:i



mm NWE

JURY DIECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY DJECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY aiECK VENDOR

JURY aiECK VENMR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY aiECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

JURY CHECK VENMR

JURY CHECK VENDOR

• i t LflMUU r^\Ut 0

ALL DiECKS BANK ACCQUffTiJURY FUND

BATOI
PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT C(ME

- cm

6.00 127715

08 2018 010-A35-485 JURY - PETIT.6RWJD.C0MMISS WHIHGN BILLY RAY 05/21/2018 5.00

cm

6.00 127716

08 2018. 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COf-WISS WILLIFORD ZACHARY TRAVIS 05/21/2018 6.00

CHKff

6.00 127717

03 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PHIT.GRAND.COt-^iSS DICKSON NORMAN GLENN 05/21/2018 6.00

—cm

6.00 127718

.03 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COTISS UPTON JOELLEN NEWMMJ 05/21/2018 6.00
CHK^

6.00 127719

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRATID.CaMMISS MORRIS RICHARD GENE 05/21/2018 6.00

- CHK?

6.00 127720

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS GRAY BEULAH STRATTDN 05/21/2018 6.00
..... CW

6.00 12773

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS 0ROUSSARD GARRY ALAN 05/21/2018 5.00

CHK5

6.00 127722

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND,COMMISS ADAMS SHARON LEE 05/21/2018 5.00

- aocff

6.00 127723

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SORENSEN LANDQN SHQN ALE 05/21/2018 6.00

CHK§

6.00 127724

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS DAVIS CAROLYN SUTHERLIN 05/21/2018 6.00

OKfil

6.00 127725

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SALAZAR STEPHEN PAUL 05/21/2018 6.00

—— CHK?

6.00 127726

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COf^ISS HOGG KASSIE RAE 05/21/2016 6.00

— CHKi?

6,00 127727

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS VIILLIAMS BRANDON EDUARD 05/21/2018 6.00
CHKtf

6.00 127728



!AIt Ubm/^Uia IIHh Ua:A9 UfhCi; KhUlSlfcK hKlJI: lii/MB lU: VHHb

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT;JURY FUND

'ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/R^ON DATE PO

lURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-'135-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAIlD.CCWl'lSS WELBORN BRADLEY RAY 05/21/2018

lURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - P£TIT.GRAMD.CO^WISS SCHMIDT ANDREW DUSTIN 05/21/2018

lURY a€CK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANDXCHMISS WRIGHT ALANA SUE 05/21/2018

lURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^ISS VILLARREAL ALFREDO JR 05/21/2018

lURY CHECK VENDOR, 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCW-IISS GAHAGE ROBYN HELEN 05/21/2018

lURY CHECK VENDOR' 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRA'̂ ID.COMMISS YEAGER RACE GREGORY 05/21/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 OLO-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO-iMISS HOILIS QUINTON WAYNE 05/21/2018

JURY DECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JLfRY - PETIT.GRAND.COFWISS ROBINSON ROBERT MARK 05/21/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.OTMISS 8R0CK JUDITH GRANGE 05/21/2018

JURY CHECK VENKR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COt'MISS ADAMS WILLIAM KELLY 05/21/2018

JURY aCCK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.CQHHISS SEiOEL CAROL TQJ-lLlNSdN 05/21/2013

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQHHIS5 CLEMENTS DANIEL S 05/21/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,G,RAND.C0t-34ISS THGW MELANIE RHEA 05/21/2018

JURY CHECK VENDOR 08 2018 OLO-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.C0MHI5S EPPOLITO DONNA ELAINE 05/21/2018

CHKIUO FAGL /

BATOJ

mJNf COOE

5.00

- cm

6.00 127729

6.00

—— cm

6.00 127730

6.00

CHKS

6.00 127731

5.00
OK#

6.00 127732

6.00
............ ptK#

6.00 127733

6.00

CHK#

6.00 127734

5.00

OK#

6.00 1277E

5.00
OK#

6.00 127736

6.00

OK#

6.00 127737

5.00

CHK#

6.00 127738

6.00

CHK#

6.00 127739

5.00

OK#

6.00 127740

5.00

— CJK#

6.00 127741

6.00
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vendor N/VIE ^COUNT Nl^ER ACCOUm- NAME

"" "•" "«•'«- " • ">""S JESSICA RAW 05/21/2018
6.00

JDRy CHECK VENDCK qq onifl nio

-— --.r.0RA.0.c«sS0«02.S0C ,/2./2„ia
6.00

JURy 0/Ea VENDOR 08 20]fl nin >,oc ""

E2T,r.0RA«0,CC.ISS.U«3,aiCS0C
•6.00

JDRY check vendor no 5010 W

-«-.r,r.oRA„o.co«,ss.8RscwcAss ,/2i/2oia
6.00

jury check vendor 08 7nifl nih ..i:

•^ ---.3«.c«ss c,™ PHICCPS a5/2i/20ia ;•;
JURy QCGK vendor o3 ?Olfl nin .,^0

---«--,C,aRA.O,.C«,SSPR.,Rc,WOACA. 33/21/2013
6.00

JURy OCCK VENDOR 08 20Ifl nm /,« ""

•"-^^^«^--'--o.c«iss,.™sr«rc2c ./2i/2oia
6.00

URy CHEa VENDOR (jg ?o,„ CHKJ
• « -EE^T.aRA.,CO^.,SS .1^ ,SS,CA AR. 33/21/2013

5.00

IRy CHECK VENDOR qq jnio nm .,-,r
• - --«.c..,ss o«

.6.00

» CHECK VENDOR j. CHKi!
• --'r,0«.c«„ss SHEUEV CCNSEANCE DIANE 05/21/2013

6.00
VCHEa VENDOR qa 2Dtfl nm ...

- --.J..-,Ca.ISS CA2EER ClSroPHER EVN 03/21/2013
6.00

•CHECK VENDOR 33 ,3,0 „ """' CHK#,
- « -^^m.«,0.co™ss NIESCN CAEE3 EONEN 3S/2I/20I3

CHCa VENDOR np onic n,«

08 2018 010-435.485 OURV .PETIT.GRAND.COWIISS CRINE VICTIMS 35,,.



EMXK NAME

JRY CHECK VENDOR

JRY CHECK VENDOR

JRY CHECK VENXR

KY CHECK VENDOR

RY CHECK VENXR

RY CHECK VENDOR

44.,,,^ v^nNiuu r/Hat lU .

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:JUUY FUND

PP ACCOUNT NUHBER ACCOUNT NANE ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT CM

CHK^

i2,oo iivm

08 2018 0I0-«5-.485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMrSS BOYS SGIRLS CLUB 05/21/2018 6.00
—- -

5.00 127770

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.CG^ISS SPCA 05/21/2018 48 CO
— ttiU

48.00 127771

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMSS CHIL0REN2 HAVEN 05/21/2018 18.00
—CHKff

18.00 127772"

08 2018 010^435-485 JURY . PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS CASA 05/21/2018 5 00
cm

6.00 127773

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETiT.GRAND.GOMMISS H^ITAT FOR HUMANITY 05/21/2018 6.Q0
- — CHK?

6.00 127774

08 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.CGvjuss SAAFE HOUSE 05/21/2018 70.00 —
—- cm

70.00 1277:^

TOTAL CHECKS .WRITTEN i 333 qq
TOTAL VOID CHECKS " q^oq

TOTAL CHEp: /TOPfT 1.332.00



rr. ~

SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

021 ROAD & BRIDGE

022 ROAD a BRIDGE ^2

023 ROAD a BRIDGE #3
024 ROAD a BRIDGE if4

040 LAW LIBRARY FUND

047 PRETRIAL INTERVENTION PROGRAM

051 AGING

DISBURSEMENTS

28.184.55

29,598.34
8.913.49

1.432.34

6.937.40

58.00

600.00

924.59

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 76.758.71

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTli

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK\Ql3 - All I \3r)

-zn



jAit lint iiiua CHtCK KtUlSItK FROM: 271073 TO: 271130 a«LOp PAGE I
ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHif: 22

BATOl
/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT HAi€ ITEM/R^N DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE

[NN OF THE HILLS 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO. SHERIFF 05/22/2018 102765 514.15 22

bm
514.15 27IQ73

INN OF THE HILLS 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING PaK CO. SHERIFF 05/22/2018 102764 411.32 22

CHK?

411.32 271074

U.COHGL & ORX ABUSE CO 03 2018 010-691-415 ADAC COUNSELING SERVICES POLK COUNTY JUDGE 05/22/2018 2.500.00 22

— cm

2.500.00 271075

UlAMARK UNIFORM'8 CAREE 08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 05/22/2018 102782 71.11 22
06 2Q18 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568818 05/22/2018 102782 137.20 22
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 792568821 05/22/2018 102782 .83.12 22

— QKff

291.43 271076

JAUER CARPET CLEANING 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHEMT/8LDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE 05/22/2018 102785 2,228.00 22

OKI?

2.220.00 271077

JISIDP. OlERYL 08 2018 010-694.-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL 05/22/2018 28.12 22
CHK#

: 28.12 271078

mCMN. TOM 08 2018 010-426-426 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT 05/22/2018 291.02 22

CHKS
291.02 271079

ym FINANCIAL SERVICE 08 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 001-0126630-009 05/22/2018 102.50 22

aiKff

/ 102.50 271080

CENTERPOINT ENERGY EMTE 08 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2636802-7 COMM AGING 05/22/2018 38.50 22
08 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637288-8 TAX OFFICE 05/22/20,18 37.59 22
08 2013 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2637375-3 ,DPS-OLD JAIL 05/22/2018 94.54 22
08 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 2649732-1 COURT HOUSE 05/22/2018 38.35 22
08 2018 010-409-.441 GAS/HEAT 2663367-7 POLK TEMP 05/22/2018 206.91 22
08 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143545-7 ANNEX T F - A 05/22/2018 39.08 22

OB 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 7143547-3 ANNEX T F - 8 05/22/2018 39.08 22

08 2013 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8811806-2 JAIL 05/22/2018 1.71122 22
08 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 8313418-4 JUDICIAL BLDG 05/22/2018 51.26 22
08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 9597449-8 MAINTENANCE ' 05/22/2018 35.85: 22
03 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 'I04a94i4r2 OUNBAR CIVIC 05/22/2018 49.61 22
08 2018 010-409-441 GAS/HEAT 6400571268-8 POLK CO MAI 05/22/2018 42.48 22

CEfmjRY 11 PRINTING 08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

FOLK CO. O.A.

POLK CO. D.A.

POLK CO, D.A.

cm

2.386.-^7 271081

05722/2015 102777

05/22/2018 102777

05/22/2018 102777

92.50 22

22,50 22

81.20 22

cm

196.30 271082



liAit u:)/<;i/^uia lint i4:uu •ItCK KfcUlSIbK

ALL CHECKS

PROM: 271073

BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASONVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

CMC GOVERNMENT SUPPLY 08 2018 010-552-300 UNIFORMS

08 2018 010-554-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION
IN239354

IN239355

CCWUNICATION AXESS ADL 08 2018 010-426-402 INTERPRETOR FEES -CC LAW POLK COUNTY CCURTOLAW

CORRIGAN FUNERAL HOME I 08 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES. POLK COUNTY JPl

CORRIGAN V.F.D, 08 2018 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 2ND QUARTER PAYMENT

OAVALOS. REY 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL 08 2018 010-691-413 R S V P PROGRAM POLK COUNTY JUDGE

DELTA T HEATING & COOL! 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 08 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

08 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

ENTERGY TEXAS. INC 08 2018 010-409.440 ELECTRICITY

08 2018 023-623-440 ELECTRICITY

08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

08 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY 08 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

GREEN. RICHARD 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

HEMPERLY. KAYLA 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

32PC2

34PC2

139406003 CORR. SUB.

137499538 R&B3

138370549 UTMB

141675132 AGING

141293928 HOSPITAL

0040278004

TRAVEL ADVANCE

TRAVEL ADVANCE

TO: 271130 ^ CHKIOO PAGE 2
BATCHif: 22

I BATQl

DATE ' PC NO AMOUNT CODE
I

05/22/2018 101440 1,733.18 22
05/22/2018 101441 1.733.18 22

cm

3.456.36 271083

05/22/2018 720,00 22

' CHKl?
j 720.00 2710W

05/22/2018 450.00 22

' OK#

450.00 271085

05/22/2018 5.471.70 22

j OK#
5.471.70 271085

05/22/20'.l8 162.00 22
CHK#

162.00 271087

05/22/2018 1.000.00 22
OK#

l.dOp.OO 271088

05/22/2018 102781 571.00' 22

1 —- — .CHK#
671.00 '271089

05/22/2018 102797 2.087.91 22

05/22/2018 102798 322.30 22
OKI

2.410.21 271090

05/22/2018 649.29 22

05/22/2018 179.84 22

05/22/2018 299.74 22

05/22/2018 125,32 22

05/22/2018 96.83 22

>GHK#

1.351.02 271091

05/22/2018 102766 29.68 22

- OKI

29.68 271092

05/22/2018 162.00 22

- - CHK#

162.00 271093

05/22/2018 162.00 22

OKI

162.00 2710I«



\at6U6\iiti lint i<):ua atUK HtGISTtR FROM: 271073

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtMAIN

'ENDOR NAME

OPPER. JACOB

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER /^COUNT NAME

08 2018 010-550-427' TRAVEL/TRAINING

lUGHES PETROLEUM PROOUC 08 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

08 20IS 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

08 2016 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

08 2018 021-621t330 FUEL/OIL

08 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

08 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

08 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL

NDOFF INCORPORATED 08 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

OF fHE HILLS 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ITEM/REASON

TRAVEL ADVANCE

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 1

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 2

182884

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

lACKSON. DERRIKA 08 2018 047-475-^17 OA PRETRIAL INTERVENTION E POLK CO. D.A.

lOHNSON, DARRYL WAYNE P 08 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS CRAIG HINATREA

:ENZrS KLOSET 08 2018 010r511-450 REPAIR7REPUCEHENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

.EG6ETT. JEREMY 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

.IVING^DN LAWN fi ME 08 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

.YGNS. BYRON 08 2018 010-560^427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE

WRLCM. REBECCA 08 2018 010-694-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING PERMITS TRAVEL

^CDUFFIE. CEDRIC 08 2013 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE

TO: 271130 QKIOO PAGE 3

BATCH#: 22

BATOI

DATE PC NO AMOUNT CCH

05/22/2018 162.00 22

DflC#

162.00 271095

05/22/2018 1028dr 1.994.14 22
05/22/2018 102801 1.741.38 22

05/22/2018 102801 2.159.58 22
05/22/2018 102761 799.69 22
05/22/2018 102775 202.84 22

05/22/2018 102775 2,062.83 22
05/2272018 102775 4.212.62 22

— OiK#

13.173.08 2710%

05/22/2018 102263 235.04 22

CHK#

236.04 271097

05/22/2018 102763 308.49 22

05/22/2018 102763 308.49 22

-— CHK#

616.98 271096

05/22/2018 102778 600.00 22

— CHK#

600.00 271099

05/22/2018 175.00 22

CHK#

175.00 271100

05/22/2018 102788 60.00 22

CHK#

60.00 271101

05/22/2018 102783 250.00 22

CIIK#

250.00 2711CC

05/22/2018 102784 15.58 22

—- CHK#

15.58 271103

05/22/2018 225.00 _22
— GHK#

225.00 271104

05/22/2018 28.12 22

aiK#

28.12 271105

05/22/2018 225.00 22

CHK#

225.00 2711K

•SZZ1



JAIt Ub/Zl/ZUie VlMt I4:ua CHECK REGISTER

Aa CHECKS

FITOM: 271073 TO

BANK ACCOUrfTiHAIN

ITEH/REASON

0790080

0790080

0790080

0790080

/ENDOR NAME •PP ACCOUNT- NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

MUSTANG CAT^ TRACTOR 08 2018 024^624-456 PARTS S REPAIRS

08 2018 024-624-455 PARTS & REPAIRS

OB 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

08 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

I'REILLY AUTO PARTS 08 2018 010-550-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773056

I'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 08 2018 010-511-454 AUTO '̂OtIVE MAINTENANCE 773056

WERSTHEET; TDHMY 08 2018 024.624r427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

>ACE FUNERAL HOME 08 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES

PLOTH. LOUIS 08 2018 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

POU COUNH TAX OFFICE 08 2018 010-611-451 MAINTENANCE INSPEaiDNS

08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS

08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS'

PURVIS. HILTON 08 201B 023-623-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

^ HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 08 2018 G21-62I-440' ELECTRICITY
08 2018 021-621-440 ELECTRICin

08 2018 021-521-440 ELECTRICITY

OS 2018 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY

08 2018 024-624-440 ELECTRICITY

TRAVEL

POLK COUNTY JP3

TRAVEL. REIMBURSEMENT

lGNLC2Ed4CR292350
2B3KA43G36H49S273

1GCHC24U36E254423

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

525234 RSBl

1906791 R8B1
2708029 m I

659284 R&B 4

2302636 RSB 4

SAYCO HARDWARE HC 08 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES POLK CO PCT 2

SOUTTIERN" COMPUTER WAREH 08 2018 010-403-484 aECTION EXPENSE PC29297

: 271130 aiKlOO PAGE A

22

BATQI

DATE PO NO AMUNT CCCE

05/22/2018 102602 95.72 22

05/22/2018 102802 193.48' 22
05/22/2018 102802 107.08 22

05/22/2018 102802 58.95- 22

— mf

337.33 271107

05/22/2018 102787 325.19 22

GHKj?

325.19 271108

05/22/2018 102786 9.99 ^22
CHKj?

9.99 271109

05/22/2018 776.56 22

^ CHKj?
776.56 271110

05/22/2018 675.00 22
.... ctp

676.00 2?im

05/22/2018 354.06 '22
-----DlKg

364.06 271112

05/22/2013 102771 7.50 22
05/22/20,18 102771 7.50 22
05/22/2018 102771 7.50 22

aiK#

22.50 271113

05/22/2018 806.62' 22

CHK^

806.62 271114

05/22/2018 33.35 22

• 05/22/2018 146.45 zk
05/22/2018 40.07" 22

05/22/2018 99.17t 22

05/22/2018 27.58' 22

CHK?
148.23 271115

05/22/20i8 102770 24-99 22
DKJ

24.99 271116

05/22/2018 102803 206.32 22

............ GHKi?

206.32 271117



jAit usm/i:uiB lint 14:ub imCR KLKlbltK FROM: 271073 TO

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

iduTHffiH CRUSHm CONCRE OB 2018 021-621^339 ROAD MATERIAL

iTAFFORO. aiARLOTTE 08 2013 010-455-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

5TQRY-WRIGHT CO.. INC 08 2018 023-623-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

lEXAS AS^IATIONjFOR.C 08 2018 010-466-427 TfUWEL/TRAINING

rtXAS CHIEF DEPUTIES AS 08 2018 010-560-427 TTWVEL/TRAINING.
08 2018 010-550-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
08 2018 ai0.-560;427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

^08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

niCMAS SUPPLY. INC. 08 2018 023-623-338 CULVERTS

TRANSUNICN RISK AND ALT 08 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH

TYLER. OIARITV 08 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

URGBff DOC 08 2018 010-696-405.EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS

GROUP PAYMENT CENT 08 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

WILLIAM GEORGE COMPANY 08 2018 051-645-333 RAH FXO •

ITEM/REASON

JCOR

REIKSURSEHENT/CABLE

PaK CO PCT 3

258TH DISTRICT COURT

POLK CO. SHWIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

FOLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK GO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO PCT 3

207420

TRAVEL ADVANCE

404759-DARTER

1000102154

069170

WrLLI>te FIRM. TTiE. P.C 08 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES" • COUflTY COU G / ALICE-WALKER

271130 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCHif: 22

BATQl

DATE Pd NO AMOUNT CQCE

05/22/2018 102760 28,678.83 22

- CHK#

•2B.CTB.83 271118

05/22/20.18 102776 9.73 22

CHK'̂
9.73 271119

Q5/22/201B 102769 12p.:98, 22

120.98 271120

05/22/2018 75:00 22
CHK#

75.00 271121

05/22/2018 1Q2762 201.00, 22
05/22/2018 102762 201.00' ,22

05/22/2018 102762 201.00 22

05/22/2018 102762 201.00' 22

05/22/2018 102762 201'00 22
05/22/2018 102752 201.00 22

am
1,206.0(1 271122

05/22/2018 102774 324.90 22

- cm

324.90 271123

05/22/2018102779 50.00 22

CHK?

50.00 271124

05/22/2018 162.00 22

T" dlKi?
162,(iO 271125

05/22/2018 40.00 22

— CHK?
40.00 271126

05/22/2018 68.00 22

—- aiK?
68.00 271127

05/22/2018 102800 '894.91 22
—,Cf?K#

894.91 271128

05/22/2018 350.DO 22
CHK?

350.00 271129



;Ait u3/<:i//:uio iint h;uh CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271073 70: 271130 CHKIOO PAGE ,6

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:KAiN BATGHff; 22

BATCH
fENDCK NAME PR ACCOUNT NIWGER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

r.O. RANCH RESORT I0rEL 08 2018 010-550-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TDCA20ia-HAMMACK 05/22/2018 308.49 22
- cm

308.49 271130

TOTAL CHECKS URlTrEN 76.758.71
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 76.758.71



SOIEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND PESCRliTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 128.000.78

021 •ROAD & BRIDGE #1 •5.395;64

022 ROAD a BRIDGE #2 5.104.92

023 ROAD a BRIDGE #3 6.504.52
024 ROAD a BRIDGE #4 5-.776J4

027 SECURITY 1.791,27

051 AGING •2.201.08

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 12;676.00

185 eCAR - JUVENILE PROBATION 6.964:86

TOm OF ALL FUNDS 175.4%.81

m. PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED, AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPUY

STEPHANIE DALE

GHECK#'S.



U^/C.*t/CViU I lilt. W7.U/

VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

IIXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO,

TEXAS, CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

& OIST.

& DIST.

i DIST.

& DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST.

a DIST,

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST,

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DisT.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST,

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a Disr.

8 DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a oisf.
a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a OIST.

a DIST.

GENERAL FUND

PP ACCOUNT § ACCOUNT NAME

100 SALARIES PAYABLE

203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREFO't
-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 retirement
-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RniREMEUT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RCTIREHENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-100 SAURIES PAYABLE

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203- RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREJ'IENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREf'lENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203 RETIREMENT

-203.RETIREMENT
•203'RETIREMENT

RCTIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

R^IR
RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR,
RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

mm

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

REtiR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

RETIR

03 2018

03 2018

08 2018

OS 2018

03 2018

08 2018

08 2018

03 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

03 2018

08 2018

OB 2018

08 2018

OS 2018

08 2018

03 2018

08 2013

08 2018

08 2013

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

09 2018

08 2018

08 2013

08 2018

08 2018

OS 2018

08 20IB

08 2018

08 2018

03 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2013

08 2013

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

08 2018

03 2018

08 2018

08 2016

08 2018

010-202-

010-400-

010-401-

010-402

010-403

010-405

010-426

010-450

010-455

010-456

010-457

010-458

010-455

010-466

010-467

010-475

010-495

010-497

010-499

010-501

010-503

010-505

010-511

010-512

010-551

010-552

010-553

010-554

010-560

010-645

010-650

010-665

010-694

010-695

010-696

010-697

010-202

010-400

010-401

010-402

010-403

010-405

010-426

010-450

010-455

010-456

010-457

010-458

010-465

010-466

010-467

010-475

010-495

010-497

010-499

/rui ULTUru LiOl LHMU/ P/Ust 1

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO A00544

ITEM/REASON DATE ACH ? AMOUNT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 21.794.33
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 895.78

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 315.31
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 170,80
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00644 1.622.76
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 166.68

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 1.429.15
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 1.482.06

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 714.55
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 Aa0544 556.37
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2016 A00544 577.35

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 Aa0544 566,37

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 75.76

TCO^/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 731.08

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A0Q544 729.65

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 3;745.96
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 937.45
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 ,588.79
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 2.156.42

tCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 410.76

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2010 A00544 604.03
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 115.98

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 1.606.20
TCDRS/RETIREICNT 05/24/2018 A00544 7.680.88
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 137.07

TCDRS/RETIREHENT 05/24/2018 A0Q544 141.40

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 141.40

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 137.07

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 AOOS44 11.351.10
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 124.60

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 158,8i
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 124.60

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 376,16
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 495.15

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 449.56

TCDRS/RETIREHENT 05/24/2018 A00544 193.05
TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 22.127.82

TCDRS/RETIREHENT 05/24/2018 A00544 895.78

TCORS/RETIREHETfT 05/24/2018 A00544 326.23

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 170.80
TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 1.622.75

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 166.68

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 1.424.48

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 1.482.05
TCDRS/RETIREHENT 05/24/2018 A00544 683.57

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 566.37

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 577.36

TCORS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 566,37

TCDRS/RETIREHENT 05/24/2018 A00544 75.76

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 731.08

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 729.66

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A0a544 4.265.80

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A00544 937.45

TCDRS/RETIREMENT 05/24/2018 A0Q544 588.79
TCCRS/RETIREHENT 05/24/2018 AD0544 2.508.11

^ ' .-A- • ^



VENDOR NAME

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO-

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

TEXAS CO.

& DIST.

& DIST.

& DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

8 DIST,

8 DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DIST.

a DiST.
a DIST.

a DIST.

GENERAL FUND

PR account § ACCOUNT NAME

RETIR 08

RETTR 08
RETIR 08

'RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

REHR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

RETIR, 08

RETIR 08

RETIR 08

2018 010-

2013 oiq-
2018 Old-
2018 010-

2018 010-

2018 010-

2018 010-

2018 oiq.
2018 Ql.O'

2018 010-

2018 010'

2018 010

2018 010

2018-01b
20i8 010
2018 010

2018 010

501-203

503-203

505-2.03
511-203

512-203

551-203

552-203

553-203

^554-203

560-203

645-203

650-203

•665-203

•694-203

^•595-203,
•696-203

•597.203

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETiREMENT
RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT
RETIREMENT
RETIREMENT
RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREf-lENT

RETIREMENT

RETIREMENT

retirement

RETIREMENT

rtuM 1.101 ufiMU/ rmc.

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO /\00544

ITEM/REASON

TCCRS/RETIREHENJ
TCDR5/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCORS/RETiREHENT
tcors/ret'irehemt
TCDRS/REtlREi-5£OT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH S

05/24/2018

05/24/2018
05/24/2018
05/24/2013

.05/24/2018

05/24/2018

05/24/2018

05/24/2018

05/24/2018
05/24/2018
05/24/2018

05/24/2018

05/24/2018

05/24/2018

05/2^/2018
05/24/2018

05/24/2018

A00544

A00544

Ad0544

AD0544

A00544

A00544

A0P544
.Add544
A00544

Ad0544
AQ0S44

A00544

Aa0544
Ad0544
AOO544

,AOO544

AC0544

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

'410.76

549,99
130,72

1,606.20

7.593.64

137.07

141.40

141.40

137.07

11.280.05

124.60

158.81

124:60'
365,25

fe.16
449.56

193.06

72

128.000.78



viib I ii 0. U7.W'

ROAD & BRIDGE #I

/ENOOR NAME PP AGCOUNT § ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 08 2018 02^20^100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. &DIST, RETIR 08 2018 021-62i-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. A DIST. RETIR 08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DlST. RETIR 08 2018 021--621-203 RETIREMENT

/tv.11 \.unii-u Ll'Ji \,nMU/ Wtot

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0054il tO A00544

ITEM/REASON"

TCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS'/RETIREMEMT

TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A0D544

05/24/2018 AO0544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL IT^. WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

921.77

1.764.54

929.67

1,779.66

5.395.M



ROAP\S BRIDGE ^2

/ENOOR NAME PP ACCOUNT S ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
Texas co. a oist, retir 08 2018 022-522:203 retirement
TEXAS CO. i DiST, RETIR 08 2018 022-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 08 2018 022-622-203 RETIREMENT

null i/Lmnj' lui tnKiU/ MAbt

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO,A00544

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCpRS/RETmEHENT
TCORS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

toTal items written

TOTAL AWMT

Munt

875-.84

1.676.62

875.84

1.676:52

5;104;92



ROAD & BRIDGE #3

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUIfT it ACCOUNT NAME

FEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 08 2018: 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
rEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 08 2018 023-623-203 RETIREMENT

FEXAS CO. S DIST. RETIR 08 2018 023-20^100 SALARIES iPAYABLE
TEXAS CO. 8 DIST. RETIR, 08 2018 023-623'-203 RETIREMENT

out I UA«J I WtKiU/ K«bt

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO Ad0544

ITEM/REASON

TCORS/RETIRO^iENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIRENENT

DAtE ACH #

05/24/2018 AQQ544

05/24/2018.A00544
05/24/2018 A0G544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.1-29.70
2.152.55

1.129.70

2.162.56

6.584.52



lU t 41-0. U7.U/

RCWD & BRIDGE

/ENDOR NAME PP. ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME

BAS CO. &OlSt. RETIR 08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
'EXAS CO. a OIST. RETIR 08 2018 024-524-203 RETIREMENT

tXAS CO, a OIST. RETIR 03 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
tXAS CO. a OIST, RETIR 08-2018 024-624-203 RETIREMENT

/VUI LLiUrO List •tHUU/ Pfllit

REPORT Aaf NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO A00544

ITEH/REASdN

TC0R5/RETIREMENT

•TCORS/RETIREMENT

TCDR5/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

PATE AO! I

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL ITE^: WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

.1.162,26

2.224.93

1-.163.07

2.226.43

6.776.74



SECURITY

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOiNT # ACCOUMT NAME

TEXAS CO. ,& DIST. RETIR 08 2013 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 08 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 03 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE
TEXAS CO, & DIST. RETIR 08 2018 027-580-203 RETIREMENT

rwc,

REPORT ACH NUMBER R^GE FRW A00544 TO A00544

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TGDRS/RETIR&tblT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TeDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH if

05/24/2018 AQ0544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

311.88

596.64

302.98

579.97

1.791.27



AGING

/ENDCR NAME PP ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME

rEXAS CO. a gist, retir os 2018 051-202-100 salaries payable
TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 08 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR OS 2013 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. i DIST. RETIR 08 2018 051-645-203 RETIREMENT

i^iu/ r/uc

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO A00544

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

DATE ACH

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 Afl0544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

379.16

725.81

376.12

719.99

2.201.08



ADULT SUPavISION

/ENOOR NAME PP ACCOUNT S ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 09 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 09 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. a DIST. RETIR 09 2018 101-570-203 RETIREMENT

i..! LHMu/ rmt:

REPORT ACfl NUMSa RANGE FROH A00544 TO A0d544

ITEM/REASON

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCDRS/RETIREHENT

TCORS/RETIREHENT

DATE ACH #

05/24/2018 A0G544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

2.174.82

4.163.18

2.174.82

4.163.18

12.676.00



CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION

/ENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT 5 ACCOUNT NAME

TEXAS CO. i OIST. RHIR 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR 09 2018 185-586-203 RETIREMENT

TEXAS CO. & DIST. RETIR, 09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

TEXAS CO. & OIST. RETIR 09 2018 185-585-203 RETIREMENT

nun ui^trvj U40i UiHiU/ r/uc

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00544 TO A00544

ITEM/REASON

TC0R5/RETIREMENT

tCDRS/RETIREMENT
TCDRS/RETIREMENT

TCDRS/RETIREMENT

DATE ACH ff

05/24/2018 A00544

05/24/2018 A0Q544

05/24/2018 ADD544

05/24/2018 A00544

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

1.194.95

2.287.48

1.194.95

2.287.48

6.964.86



null uuniiu uioi UHMU/ rmt li

TOTAL at ITEMS REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AOOM4 TO Ad0544

/ENOOR NWE PR ACCOUNT i ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH g AMOUNT

TOTa ITEMS .WRITTEN 104
TOTa CHECKS VOIDED O.QO
GRAND TGTa AMOUNT 175.495i81



DATE 05/24/2018 ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCHOU PAGE

REF fl VEN n VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

AOOS44 778 TEXAS CO. t DIST. RETIREMENT • S275.495.81

TOTAL AMOUNT 3175,495^81

I 1



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 11.734.05

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 11.734.06

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECK#'S lbC>



/oik lira.

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER

ulctN ncuioitn r»Ln: uuuiou lu; uuuLbU LHKIUU HAlit 1
ALL CHECKS • BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST BATCHi?: 01

BATOi
ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT •COCE

RETIREE HEALTM INSURAffCE LYNDON ALEC 05/24/20 .8 902.52 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE. JANICE HARRIS 05/24/20i8 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE SONORA HENSARLING 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE GINA HULLIHEN 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE STEVE HULLIHEN 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE RISA IVY 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DAVID JOHNSON 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JEAN LEBLANC 05/24/2018, 902.52 01
RETIREE flEALTH INSURANCE JAMES NETTLES 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LISA SLOAN 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE CHERI THOMAS 05/24/2018 902.62 01
RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LAVINA BULLOCK 05/24/2018 1.805.24 01

om

11.734,06 160

TOTAL CHECKS. WRITTEN 11.734.06
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AHQUrn" 11,734.06

^ ^ • • .iJ---- ^ g '̂-.•••Wjfc-':,^., _. <_



SCHMULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS.

010 GENERAL FUND 232,607,09
021 ROAD & BRIDGE H . 7,825.64

022 ROAD S BRIDGE #2 8.248.57

023 ROAO' S BRIDGE #3 11.493.52

024 ROAD a bridge h Tl.792.98

027 SECURITY 3.025.03

051 AGING 4,493.25
185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 11.310.11

TOTAL OF Aa FmOS 290.796.19

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLpTH ^

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE- DALE'

ACH#

check#'sv91/I3 /



- - ~ — * • T,** o(n.v»\ lU* CftlOf triMuu 1

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCH#: 99

BATOI
mm NAME PP ACCOUHT NUMBER .ACCbUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CQCE

WERITAS LIFE INSURANCE 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 3.745,78 99
08 2018 021-202400 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 05/24/2013 68.01 99
08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 5.95 99
08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 98.92 99
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 150.78 99
08. 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 62.06 99
08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 144.83 99
09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 05/24/2018 111.94 99
08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 05/24/2018 3.745.73 99
08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIK PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 68.01 99
08 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 5.95 99
08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AiMERITAS 05/24/2018 98.92 99
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 150.78 99
08 2Di8 027402-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 62.06 99.
08 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERITAS 05/24/2018 144.83 99

.09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AHERITAS 05/24/2018 ill.94 99
08 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS SdNDRA NENSARLING 05/24/2018 50.16 99
08 20lB 010-220-203 REIM3/EHPL0YEE PAYMENTS JANICE SHANDLEY 05/24/2018 17.70 99
08 2018 0'ib-220-2d3 REIJ^/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS LISA SLOAN 05/24/2018 50.15' 99
"08 2018 010420403 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS JC PHILLIPS 05/24/2018 50.00- 99

CHK#
8.844.56 271131

3ULLOOC. LAVINA I^IL da 2018 010-220-203 REIMS/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL REFliNO 05/24/2018 58.40 99

CHK#

58.40 271132

:OLONIAL LIFE S/ACCIDEN 08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 7.336.61 99
08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 229.02 99
da 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 289.87 99
08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 240.90 99
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2013 235.73 99
08 2018 027402-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 94,01 99
08 2018 ,051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 293.20 99
09 2013: 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 558.25 99
08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 7.307.12 99
08 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 228.99. 99
08 2018 022 402-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LiFE 05/24/2018 289.84 99
08 2018 023402-100 SALARik PAYABLE COLONIAL.LIFE 05/24/2018 240.89. 99
08 2018 024-202.100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 235.71 99
03 201B 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/:20i8 94.00 9?
08 2018 051-202-100 SALMIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2013 293.19 99
09 2018 185-202-100 SAURIES PAYABLE COLONIAL LIFE 05/24/2018 558.16 99
08 2018 010-220-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS UVINA BULLOCK 05/24/2018 58.40- 99
03 2018 010420-203 REIMB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS SfACEY HANDLEY 05/24/2018 0.01- 99
08 2018 010420-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS AMANDA MILLS 05/24/2018 0.Qi 99
08 2018 010420-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS DARELL NEWMAfi 05/24/2018 ao.02- 99
08 2018 010-220.203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS BOBBYE RICHARDS 05/24/20.18 89.,B0- 99'

. GHK#
18.348.25 271133

DC AmiNIStlWTORS 08 2018 010402-100 SALARIES PAYABLE- - . DC AOHINISTRATORS 05/24/2018 - - 4.98-• - 99-
08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE DC.ADMINISTRATORS 05/24/2018 4.97 -99

. ' T



^«IW cr*# C.VAV I II <U U^.u^ V,I».UI\ IU.UUItA ri^i: lu: WTNIUU Kftbh 6

ALL CHECKS BANK AGCOUNT:HMN BATCHff; 99'

BATOl

PP ACCOUMT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/RETBON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COOE

.CHK5

9.95 271134

LI 08 2018 023^20^100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 05/24/20i8 11.25 99
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAf L LIFE 05/24/20i'8 17.25 99
09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 05/24/2018 3.50 99
08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAY^LE NAT'L LIFE 05/24/2018 11.25 99
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 05/24/2018 17.25 99

09 2013 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NAT'L LIFE 05/24/2018 3.50 99

—- CHKff

64.00 2711S

08 2018 010-220.-203 REIMB/EMPLOYEE PAYMENTS COLONIAL REFUND 05/24/_2()i8 89.80 99

- CHKif
89.80 271136

to 08 2018-010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCeS 05/24/2018 11.030.77 99

08 2018 022-20^100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 211.28 99

08 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BGBS 05/24/2018 422.56 99

08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 ,519.09 99

09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 1.364.21 99

08 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYMLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 11.030.77 99

08 2013 010-400-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99

08 2018 010.401r262 GROUP INSURANCE- TAC/BGBS 05/24/2018 1.808.60 99

OB 2018 010-402-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30 99

08 2018 010-403-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 9.947.30 99

08 2018 010-405-202 GROUP INSURANCE T;^/Bces 05/24/2018 904.30 99

08 2018;010-426-202 GROUP INSU^NCE TAC/BC8S 05/24/2018 2.71190 99

08 2018 010-450-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 9.043.00 99

08 2018 010-455-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 3.617.20 99

08 '2018 010^456-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99

08 2018 010-457-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99

08 2018 010-458^202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99

08 20.18 0.10-466-2P2 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90, 99
08 2018 010-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99

08 2018 010-475-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 14.463.80 99

08 2018 010-495-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/8CBS 05/24/2019 4.521.50 99

08 2018 010-497-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BGBS 05/24/2018 •2.711.87 99

08 2018 010-499-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 12.660.20 99-

08 2018-010-501-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 1,808.60 99

08 2018 010-503-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99

08 2018 010-505-202 GROUP INSURAflCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904 .•30 99

08 2018 010-511^202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2^18 9.947.30 99

08 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 34.356.34 99

08 2018 010-551-202 GROUP INSURANCE •TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30 99,

08 ••2018 010-552-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30 99

08 2018 010-553-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30, 99

08 2018 010-554-202 6R0UP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30. 99

08 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 46.119.30 99

08 2018 010-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BGBS 05/24/2018 904'. 30 99

08 2018 010-650-202 GROUP INSURAfJCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30 99

08 2018 010-665-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 904.30 99

08 2018 010-594-202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 1.808 .'60 99

/ENXR NAKE

UCHARDS. BOBBYE^

13
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ALL CHECKS BANK ACCQUffT:MAIN .mm: 99

BATOI
pp ACCOUm" NUMBER ACCOUfff NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT •COCE

08 2018 010-595-202 GROUP INSUfWlGE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99
08 2018 010-595-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90 99
08 2018 010-697-202 GROUP 'INSURANCE TAC/BC8S 05/24/2018 904:30 99
08 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 7.232,64 99
08 2018 022-20^100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 211.28 99
08 2018 022-62^202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 7,234.40 99
08 2018 O23r20M0O SALWIES .PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 422.56 99
08 2018 023-623^202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 9,945.27 99
08 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES,PAYABLE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 519.09 99
08 2018 624-624-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 9,947.30, 99
08 •2018 027-580-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 2.712.90- 99.
08 2018 651-645-202 GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 3.617.20: 99
09 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE TAC/BGBS 05/24/2018 1.354.21 99
09 2018 185-586:202 COUNTY GROUP INSURANCE TAC/BCBS 05/24/2018 7;234.40 99
03 2018 010:512-202 GROUP INSURANCE DANILO BALETKA 05/24/2018 904,30 99
08 2018 010:495-202 GROUP INSURANCE UVINA BULLQCK 05/24/2618 904.30- 99
08 '2018 010-566:202 GROUP INSURANCE JASgN BURLESON 05/24/2018 904.30: 99
08 2018 610-467-202 GROUP INSURANCE KIHBERLY KEELER 05/24/2018 904.30- 99
08 2018 010-512-202 GROUP INSURANCE DARRELL NEWMAN 05/24/2018 904.30- 99
08 2018 010-560-202 GROUP INSURANCE TERI SAGE 05/24/2018 964.30- 99
08 2018 010-426-202 GROUP INSURANCE JEREMY THOMPSON 05/24/2018 964.36 99
08 2018 010-220-203 REIHB/EHPLOYEE PAYMENTS PAMELA WALKER 05/24/2018 422.66, 99
08 2018 010-695-202 GROUP INSURANCE LARRY Pins 05/24/2018 904.35- 99
08 2018 021-621-202 GROUP INSURANCE JOE SHORE 05/24/2018 1.03- 99
08 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY ROCKY -RICHARDS 05/24/2018 901.3o 99
08 2018 010-220-202 RETIRE/COBRA INSURANCE PAY HIKE NETTLES 05/24/2018 749.75 99

TOTAL CHECKS HRITTtN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AHOUHT

- CHK#

263.381.23 271137

290.796.19

0.00

290.795.19



SaOULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 7.50

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 7.50

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTM

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS/^l I n ^ -



urn. tH.cy LnH,K RLUJOItK riOSi: £/UlQ lU: ll/M CHIvlUU FAUt 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNt:HA]N BATQI]?: 01

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOT 08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIOfG lGNLC2Ed2ER208528 05/25/2018 7.50 01

- - cm

7.50 271178

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN 7.50
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 7.50



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

095 SHERIFFS FEDERAL REV SHARING 567.61

TOTAL OF ALL FUNK 567.61

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGH#.

CHECK #'S,mi



wit U3/.ii/i:uib uriL tntu KtuiaitK MftJi:, uuiua/ lu; uuiutJ/ | lhmuu PWit i
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUHT:FEDEDUlTY .BATCHj?: 01

BATCH

'ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE i TO NO AMOUNT CODE

lAL W«T "COTiUNltY BRG 08 2018 •095-550-334 OP^TING, EXPENSE 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102400 557.61 01
' tm

557.61 1087

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN I , 567.61
TOTAL VOID aiECKS ' 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT • 567.61



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPflON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.995.51

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1.995.51

THE PRECEDirra LIST DF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS^lM 7^



UAth Db/31/2018 TIKE 10:42 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271179 TO: 27U79 GHKIOO PAGE 1

VENDOR NAME

HAL HART COnJNITr BRC

•••

ALL aiECKS DANK ACCOUNT:KAlN BATOtf: 01
' BATCH

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE • PO NO AMOUNT• CODE

08 2018 010-550-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274
1

05/31/2018 102558 674.24 01
08 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFCRCEI€NT SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/20is 102557 114:82 01
08 2018 010-550-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2013 102714 34.88 01
08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102457 91.46 01
08 2018 010-512-491 INTHATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/20l8 10245? 171.47 01
08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102460 257.20 01
08 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/20i8 102480 3.76 01
08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102482 •29.68 01
08 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102481 ,51.92 01
08 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102507 323.76 01
08 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY 6021-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102573 55.68 01
08 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102601 18.84 01
03 2018 010-512-491 INMATE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102574 17.46 01
03 2018 010-512-455 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE 6032-2020-0037-82M 05/31/2018 102644 132.40 01
08 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032:2020-0037-8274 05/31/2018 102711 17,94 01

♦

— DKi?

1.995.51 271179

TOTAL 0£CKS WRilTEN 1.995.51

TOTAL VOID .CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 1.995:51



SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND ."DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

024 ROAD a BRIDGE H

049 DISTRICT ATTY HOT CHECK FUND

051 AGING

DISBURSEMENTS

833.37

187.92

33.98

137.89

TOTAL. OF ALL FUNDS 1.193.16

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLDTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

chsck#'Sc:£11jI_2Q -



mib u9/Ji/<:uio lint iu:o/ UltLK KtbliltH tKin; <J/UdU lu: Z/lldU LHWUU Frtit 1

ALL OiECKS BANJ;'ACCOUffT;HMN BATCH]?: 01

lENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NIHBER ACCOUNT NAHE ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO

BATW

AMOUNT CODE

lAL HART COmiNITY BRC 08 2018 051-645-344 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102333 34.71 01

OS 2018 051-645-333 RAW TOGO 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102333 20.76 01
03 2018 051-645-343 PAPER FOCO GOODS/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102626 39.16 01

08 2018 051-645-333-RAW FOOD 5032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2010 102626 35.32 01
08 2018 051-645-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5032-202d-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102626 7.94 01
08 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTCOI 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102440 33.11 01

08 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020t2422-7259 05/31/2018 102518 37.93 01

08 20.18 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102618 3.88 01

08 2018 049-476-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 6032202024227259 05/31/2018 102919 33.98 01

08 2018 010-475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102795 50.84 01

08 2018 010--475-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102795 99.50 01

08 2018 024-624-490 MISCaLAHEGUS 6032202024227259 05/31/2018 102583 187.92 01

08 2018 010-402-400 OPS-OFERATIKG 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102351 95.91 01

03 2018 pIO-435-490 JUROR SUPPLIES 5032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102531 80.76- 01
03 2018 010.665^315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102352 33.72 01

03 2018 010-665-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102430 65.76 01
08 2018 010-665-334. DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422.7259 05/31/2018 •102555 60.58 01

08 2018 010-665-334 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-725^ 05/31/2018 102555 19.76- 01

08 2018 010-565-490 4H EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102648 105.77 01

08 2018 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 102632 89.97 01

08 2018 010-695-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6032-2020-2422-7259 05/31/2018 •102650 , 55.88 01

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOlO CiiECKS

TOTAL DIECK AMOUNT

cm

1.193.16 271180

1.193.16

0.00

1.193.16



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FIND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUTiD 15.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 15.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

Lduis PLOni

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECK#'S avi3i



jrtit. wjr^^i/cutu lira, it.us ntuiJtLA rrun: <:/iiOi lu: cf/iiDi UIMUU KAUt I

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHff: 01

BATOI
/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF HOT 08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE tNSPECTIONS 1GNEC03089R199532 05/31/2018 7.50 01
08 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1GNLC2E04CR28873S 05/31/20i8' 7M 01

am

15.00 271181

TOTAL CHECKS HRITTEN 15.00
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL aiECK AMOUNT 15.00



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUHD

FlffiD CESCRIPTICN DISQURSEKEHTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.001.19

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 1,001.19

11£ PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYHENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY WIRPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

- -a T -

CHECKffS,9n I112^



DATE 05/31/2018 TIKE 14:14 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271182 TO: 271183 CHKIOO P/CE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN mO\B: 02

BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT CODE'

O'REILLY AUTGHGTIVE. IN 08 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR 773055 05/31/2018 325.19 02
- CHKff
325.19 271182

PACE-STANCIL FUNERAL HO 08 2018 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK CO JP3 05/31/2018 576.00 02

— cm

676.00 271183

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN 1.001.19
TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK.AMOUHT 1.001.19



SCHEDUIE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND D^IPnON DISBURSEMENTS

010 GEJJERAL FUND 297.935.72

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #1 12.865.30

,022 ROAD & BRIDGE §2 11.957,92

'023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 14.836.31

024 ROAD & BRIDGE §4 15,730.04

027 SECURin 4,190.93

051 AGING 4.761.03

101 ADULT SUPERVISION 29.178.32

185 CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION 15.011.05

TOTAL OF fiO. FUNDS 406.467.62

THE PRECEDIIffi LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED. FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGHg flQQ5Ug

CHECK #*S



/niL vu/Ui/e.u&u ii.nc^ iU.UJ 7\v.n VL7vtro lui UtKlU/ KAUt

GENERAL FUND REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE F^ AQ0545 TO A00550:

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME rrEH/RE/^ DATE ACH ? AHoynT

•IR5T STATE BANK 09 .2018 010-202-100 SALAR'IES'PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/Oi/261"8-A00545 16.358,01
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010,-400-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A00546 408.15
-IRST STATE ^K 09 2018 010-401^201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAA'H 05/01/2018 A00546 139.51
•IRST STATE BANK 09 20ia 010-402-201 SOCIAL SECURIH FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A00545 78.33
•IRST STATE BANK' 09 2018 01Q-403-;201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAilH 66/61/2618 AOOks ,758.58
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-405-201 SXIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 06/61/2018 A00545 •61.76
•IRST state bank 09 2018 0l0.-426-20i SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546 533.23
•IR^T STATE BANK 09 2018 010-450-2dl SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 06/01/2018 A00546 619;05
"IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 D10-455.^2di SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2018 AQ0545 27SA2
=IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-456-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/'4H 06/01/2018 A00546 255.91
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FIGAATH 06/01/2618, a60545 265.34
-IRSiT STATE BANK. 09 2018 0id-458-;20i SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/201'8>00545' .252.15
-IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 OiO-45^201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546. 68.72
•IRST state bank 09 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00545 317.52
•IRSt ^ATE BANK 09. 2018 0l6-467--20i SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A00545 .297.75
'IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-475.201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAWH 06/01/2018 A06546 1.736.17
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-495.201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 AD0546- 419,54
=IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010:-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/^018 A00545 253., 88
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 0IO-499-20i SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2618 A00546 955.79
^IRST STATE BANK. 09 2018 0i0-5l]Lr201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 ,A00546 150.85
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 610-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY Fia/HH 05/01/2018 A00546 19L24
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/VIH .06/01/2018 A00546 54.44

•IRST STATE BANK 09'2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/'WH 06/01/2018 A00545 697,42
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2016 010-512^201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH .06/0i/20l8 A00546 3.400.93
^IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A0054o 63.42

•mJ STATE BANK 09 2018 oio-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2618 AD0545 28.78

"IRST STATE BANK 09. 20IS 010-553-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546 64.37
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-554.-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546 55.43
=IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH .05/01/2018 A0d546 4.961,51
^fiST -STATE BANK 09 2018 010-545-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A0b546 • 55.42

-IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-650-261 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 65/61/2018 A00546 73.43

HRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546 113.'61
HRST STATE BANK 09 2013 010-694-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/'WH 06/01/2018 A00546 161.44
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-695^201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00545 209.30

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-696-201 .SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A0Q545 179.68

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A00546 85;84

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES-PAYABLE HEO 06/01/2018 A00547 4,293.31
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-406-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 95.45:

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 016-401-201 SOCIAL SKURITY MED 06/01/2018 AQ0547 32.'63

FIRSt STATE BANK 09 2018 010-402-201 .SOCIAL SECURITY KE"0 66/61/2618 A00547 18.32

FIRST'STATE BANK 09 2018 010-403-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 177.41

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-405-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED •06/01/2018 A00547 14.44

first STATE BANK 09 2018 010-426-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 05/01/2018 A00547 143vl0
FIRST STATE BANK 09 201B 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/01/2018 A00547 144.78

FIRST STATE. BANK 09 20,18. 010-455-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 65,35
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-456-261 SOCIAL SECURITY MEG 06/01/2018 a60547 59.85

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-457-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 06/01/2018 A0Q547 62.05
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 610-458-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MEG 06/01/2018 A00547 58.98

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-465-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 16.07

FIRST STATE.BANK 09 2018 010-466-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 06/01/2018 A00547 74.28

FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-467-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 69.64

FIRST STATE BA^K 09 2013 OiO-475-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 06/01/2018 A00547' 405.05
FIRST STATE BANK 09 20i8 010-495-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 06/01/2018.A00547 98.10

FIRST STATE-BANK 09 2018 010-497-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 06/01/2018 A00547 59.38
FIRST STATE BANK 09 2018 016^499-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 06/01/2018 A00547 225.85



ffML uurui/£uxo iiriL tu.du Mv.n tL/unj LiJi trvviu/ r/ut c

GENERAL FUND REPORT Aai NUMBER RANGE FROM A00545 TO A00550

'ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT S ACCgUMT NAME ITEM/REASON DATT ACH i AWlMt

TRST STATE BAPK 09 2018 010-501-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/01/2018 A00547 35.27
TRST STATE BANH 09 2018 010-503-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 44.72
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-505-201 SOCIAL SECURITY NED 05/01/2018 A00547 12.73

TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-511-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 163,13
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 .010-512-201 -SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 795.35
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-551-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 14.83

TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-552-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 6.73,
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-553-'201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/01/2018 A00547 15.05
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-554-201 SOCIAL SECURITY KEO 06/01/2018 A00547 12.97

TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-560-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 1.160.28
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-645-201 SXIAL SECURITY MED 05/01/2018 A00547 12.96
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 ,010-550-201 XCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 17.18
•TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-665-201 SOCIAL SECURITY ^€D 06/01/2018' A00547 26.57

TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-594-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/01/2018 A00547 37.76

TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-595.20L SOCIAL SECURITY MEO 06/01/2018 A00547 •48.95

TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-696-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 05/01/2018 A00547 42.02
TRST STATE BAtJK 09 2018 010-697-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 06/01/2018 A00547 •20.07
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/01/2018 A00548 21.242.25
•QLK CO PAYROLL ACCJ 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/01/2018 A00549 229.121.25
"EXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIV 09 2018 010-202U00 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 06/01/2018 A00550 2.269.58

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TQTAl. AMOUNT

75

297.935.72



ROAD & BRIDGE #1'

lENDCR NAME

•IRST STATE BANK

"IRST STATE BANK

TRST SfATE^BANK
^IRST STATE' BANK
IRST STATE BANK

tOLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME

09 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 021-521-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

09 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 021-621-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

09 2018 021.202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

REPORT AGH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00545 TO A00550

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/WH

KED

HED

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE ACH §

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/0172018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

AOOS46

A00546

Ad0547
A00547

'A00548

A00549

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

807.83

807.63
188;93

188193
9a4-,.66

9.888.12

12.866.30



/Mic uurux/£uio I line iuroa ALM LLAin> Llil QKiQ? PAGE 4

REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FI^ A06545 TO AOOSSORpAO & BRI.KE 12

mm NAME

IRSt STATE BANK
IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

JOLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PP ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NA?€ ITEM/REASON DATE ACH# AMOUNT

09 2018 022-202^100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A00546 741.74
09 2018 022-622^201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/UH 06/01/2018 A00546 741.74
09 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE HEO 06/01/2018 AG0547 173.47
09 2018 022-622-201 SOCIAL SECURITY MED 06/01/2018 A00547 173.47
09 2018 022-202-100 ^^LARIES PAYABLE FIT 05/01/2018 A00548 876.42
09 2018 022-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/01/2018 A00549 9.251.08

TOTAL ITEMS .WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 11.957.92



<niL uu/Ui/£Uio line iu'.<33 tuviro Libi GHKIO? PAGE 5

ROAD '& BRIDGE '#3 REPORT m NWfflER RANGE FROM AOOSAS TO AOOS'SO

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT i ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH i AMOUNT

•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/'-ffl 05/01/2018 A00545 957.23
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICAAJH 06/01/2018 A00545 957.23
-IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NED 06/01/2018 A00547 223.86
'IRST STATE BANK- 09 2018 023-623-201 SOCIAL SECURITY NED 05/01/2018 A00547 223.86
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/01/2018 A0054a 1.100.09
•OU CO PAYROLL ACCT ,09 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/01/2018 Aa0549 11,274.05
itXAS CHILD SUPPORT OlV 09 2018 023-202-i00 SALARIES PAYABLE CHILD SUPPORT/ACH 06/01/2018 AG05S0 99.99

TOTAL I7EHS HRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 14.836.31



Witt wiMuojio line iu:j3 AUI LLAlPb LI5I aWO? PAGE 6

ROAD & BRIDGE gA REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM AQ0545 TO A00550

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT # ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/RE/eON DATE ACH 8 AMOUNT

=IRST STATE BANK 09 2013 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH .06/01/2018 A00545 984.53
"IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 024-524-201 SKIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00545 984.53
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 024-202UQ0 SALARIES PAYABLE HED 05/01/2018 A00547 230.23
^RST'STATE BANK 09 2018 024-624-201 SXIAL SECURITY NED 06/01/2018 A00547 230.23
-IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 024-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/01/2018 A0054a 1.083.78
^OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 09 2018 024-202--100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/01/2018 A00549 12.216.74

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 15.730.04



jniu w>Ul/<.uiu lira, tv.oj /U,n LLHirO Ll^l LHKIU/ KAbt

-SECURITY REPORT ACH Nl5fflER RANGE. FROM A00545 TO A00550

/ENDOR NAME PP.ACCOUNT S ACCOUNT NAIE ITEM/REASON DATE Am S AMOUNT

•IR5T STATE BANK 09 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546 260.70
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2018 A00546 260.70
-IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MED 06/01/2018 A00547 50.95
^RST STATE BANK 09 2018 027-580-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HED 05/01/2018 A0Q547 60.96
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 027-202-100 SALARI.ES PAYABLE FIT 05/01/2018 A00548 358.25
>QLK CO PAYROLL ACGT 09 2018 027-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 05/01/2018 A00549 3.189,. 36

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT 4.190.93

rr:^]



miL UUfUl/&UiU IinL LU.^J

AGING

/ENOOR NAME

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

JR5T STATE BANK

IRST STATE BANK

'OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT

PR ACCOUNT § ACCOUNT NAME

09 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

09 2018 051-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 051-645-201 SOCIAL SECURITY

09 2018 051-202400 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 051-20^100 ^LARIES PAYABLE

nun uuAiro li:)I imiU/ PAGfc 8

REPORT AO! NUMBER RANGE FROM A00545 TO A00550

ITEM/REASON

FICA/WH

FICA/KH

MED

MEO

FIT

NET SALARIES

DATE -ACH #-

05/01/2018 A00546

05/01/2018 A00546

06/01/2018 Ad0547
06/01/2018 A00547

05/01/2018 A0054a

05/01/2018 A00549

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

301-29

301.29

70.46

70.45

288.95

3.728:57

4.761.03

^3



tftic. vufUi/£uio line iu;«» nui \.uuro lui UiKiU/ y

ADULT SUPERVISION R^T ACU NUMBER RAT^ FROM A0054'5 TO A00550

'ENDOR NAME PR ACCOUNT ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH S AMOUNT

APITAL BANiC & TRUST CO 10. 2018 lGl-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 06/01/2018 A00545 449.85
TRST STATE BANK 10 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00545 1.811.73
TRST STATE BANK 10 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00545 1.811.73
'IRST STATE BANK 10 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEO 06/01/2018 A00547 42169
"IRST STATE BANK 10 2018 101-570-201 SOCIAL SECURITY HEO 06/01/2018 A00547 423.59
TRST STATE BANK 10 2018 iOl-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE FIT 06/01/2018 A00S48 2.300.'95
•OLK CO PAYROLL ACC.t 10 2018 101-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/01/2018 A00549 21.956.68

TOTAL ITtMS WRITTEN

TOTAL MOUNT 29.178.32



MIL UO/UiUUXp Pint iU :«}9 AUl tLAjro Hbl CHKIO/ PAUL

CCAP - JUVENILE PROBATION REPORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A00545 TO A00550

mm NAME PP A^UNT & ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE AGH § AMOUNT

AP'ITAL BANK ,& TRUST CO 10 2018 185-202400 SALARIES PAYABLE AMERICAN FUNDS 05/01/2018 A00545 616.58
IRST STATE BANK 10 2018 185-202rl00 SALARIES PAYABLE FICA/WH 06/01/2018 A00546 950.83
IRST STATE BANK 10 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURITY FICA/WH 05/01/2bl8 A00545 950.83
IRST STATE BANK Id 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE MEG 06/01/2018 A00547 222.38
IRST STATE',BANK Id 2018 185-586-201 SOCIAL SECURm MED 06/01/2018 A00547 222.38
IRST STATE BANK 10 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE- FIT 06/01/2018 A0d548 1.177.87
QLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 10 2018 185-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE NET SALARIES 06/01/2018 A00549 10,870.08

TOTAL ITEre WRITTEN

TOTAL mm 15.011.05



MIL uu/ui/tuio lint lUTJO ntn tL/Mrws uo» UiKiu/ P/Ujt u

TOTAL ALL ITtHS RETORT ACH NUMBER RANGE FROM A0D54'5 TO .AQ0550

'ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT f ACCdUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE ACH f AMOUNT

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN 126
TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED o/oQ
GRAND TOTAL AMOyNT 406.467.62

:Z3



U

DATE 06/D1/201B ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAVMEMTS VCHOll PAGE

RBF H VBN » VENDOR NAME AMOUNT

A00545 0930 CAPITAL BANK U TRUST CO. $1,066.53
AOOS46 248 FIRST STATE BANK S50;3-47.78,
A00S47 11893 FIRST STATE BANK 511,774.58'
A0054a 11894 FIRST STATE BANK 529.413.23
A00549 111112 POLK CO PAYROLL ACCT. $311,495.93
A005SO 11380 TEXAS CHILD SUPPORT DIVISION $2,369.57

TOTAL AMOUNT S406,'467.62'



SCHEDULE OF DILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 17.686.74
051 AGING 1.120.42

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 18,807.15

THE PRECroiNG LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LtXJIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STE^IE DALE

ACH#

CHECKffS^Uilj. -_£^Jli30



unik uvl/Ul/CUlU lint. U7.*1U Lntv.N Rcuioicn rKun: ^/iio/

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

GILLILAND REALITY I 09 2018 010-691-455 PARKING LOT LEASE

ITEM/REASON

PARKING LOT RENT

LUNA. OR RAYMOND 09 2018 010-512-405 MEDICAL - DOCTORS/NURSES JAIL MEDICAL
09 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

medical revenue service 09 2018 051-645-405 AGING CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES
09 2018 010-645-405 INDIGENT CONTRACT SERVICES CONTRACT SERVICES

PRITCHARD PROPERTIES 09 2018 010-691-466 PARKIW LOT LEASE PARKING LOT RENT

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

lu: UIKIUU HAUt 1

BATCH^^: 01

QATOi

DAtE PO

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

AMOUNT COfE

• 150.00 01
—- CtKi?

150.00 271187

S.7GO.OO 01

5.000.00 01

- CHK#

10.700,00 271188

1.120.42 01

6.235.74 01

— CHKi?

7.^7.16 271189

600.00 01

CHKfii
600.00 '271190

18.807.16

0.00

18,807.16

i



SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 1.918.30

021 ROAD & BRIDGE H 100.00

023 ROAD & BRIDGE #3 580.00

024 ROAD & BRIDGE #4 90.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 2.688.30

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS, PLOra

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK



m 06/01/2018 TIHE 10:34 CHECK REGISTER FROM; 271191 TO: 271195

ALL CHECKS BANK AGCOUNT:KMN BATCHtf; 99
CHKIOO PAGE

lENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

lELTA MANAGEMENT ASSXI 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

.'EMTIKXY CHILD SUPPORT 09 ,2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

.IBERTY TEACHERS' CROJI 09 2018 d23-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

lATIOfMIDE RETIREMENT' S 09' 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 021-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09 2018 023-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

09-2018 024.20^-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

fMPA TRAINING 09 2018 010-202L-100 SALARIES PAYABLE

_BATQI
AMOUNT COOE

87.07 99

MS
87.07 271191

ITEM/REASON DATE TO NO

DELTA HANAGEMENT/K FLETG 06/01/2018

KENTUCKY CHILD SUPPORT 06/01/2018 95.31 99

cm

95.31 271192

80.00 99

CHKi?
80.00 271193

1.723.00 99

100.00 99

500.00 99

9d.'00' 99'
— CHK#'

2.413.00,271194

12.92 99
CHK#

12.92 271195

LIBERTY CU

NACO

NACO

NACO

NACO

THPA

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

06/01/2018

(16/01/20ia

06/01/2018

2.688.30

O.OQ

2.688.30

"3



SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 128.64

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 128.64

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE.

M(\00331 - OOSS?>

- -



»tic uo/ua/<:uio lint iu:io

GENERAL FUND

ALII LLAira Llil U».1U/ PWib I

REPORT AOi NUMBER RANGE FRCH A00551 TO A00553

(ENTOR NAME PR ACCOUNT i ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE Aai

"IRST STATE BANiC 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 06/04/2018 A00551
•IRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-450-201 SOCIAL SECURIH 06/04/2018 A0C551
TRSr STATE BAH 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 06/04/2018 A00552
TRST STATE BANK 09 2018 010-450-201 SXIAL SECURITY 06/04/2018 A00552
'OLK CO PAYROLL ACCT 09 2018 010-202-100 SALARIES PAYABLE 06/04/2018 A00553

TOTAL ITEMS^ WRITTEN

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

7.92

7.92

1.85
1.85

•109.10

128.64



TOTAL ALL ITEMS

OR NAME PP ACCOUMT § ACCdUfft NAME

Wt^l
LHK.iU/ P«3h 2

REPORT ACH NUMBER WlNGE FROM A00551 TO A00553

ITEM/REASON

TOTAL ITEMS WRITTEN

TOTAL CHECKS VOIDED
GRAND TOTAL AMOUffT

DATE ACH § AMOUNT

o.do
128.64

:•



DATE Oft/O-J/ZOIB ELECTRONIC FEDERAL TAX PAYMENTS VCiiOll PAGE

REF fl VEN ft VENDOR NAME

A00551 348 FIRST STATE BANK
A00552 11893 FIRST STATE BANK
AOOSS3 in 113 POLK O) PAYROLL ACCT

TOTAL AMOUNT

AMOUNT

S3.70
S109.10

5128.64

ill

i



SD€DULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 325.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 325.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED MD APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#.

CHECK#'S^21J1%L •



inft, uo/iM/^uiD lint 1U1U3 UiLU. KtblbitK J-KUM: lU: Z/liyi) I CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHEOCS BANK ACCOUNT;HAIN BATDIfii; 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DAtE PC NO'ENDOR NWE

lERG. CECIL

PP ACCOUNT NIWBER ACCOUNT NAME

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTCRNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H ( C. ALEXANDER

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

06/04/20

AMOUNT COCE

325.00 01

CHK#

325.00 Z7US6

325.00

0.00

325.00

::~nzrj



CT—

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 42.022.00

TOTAL OF ALL I^NDS 42.022.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

AGH#.

CHECK<i'Sc5jjj2l -



tfuc wo/u'i/^uio lint iu:ii UTtU Ktui:>itK

ALL CHECKS

rwjn: lu: ^f/uy/ | chkiuu PAUL 1
BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN BATCHY: 01

BAT(H

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AM0UI4T COCE

«.6h.OO 01
— CHK#

42.022.00 271197

fENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

B(AS ASSOCIATION OF CO 09 2018 010-230-000 WORKERS CCMP PAYABLE '2018 3R0 QTR ESTIMATED 06/04/20l'8

TOTAL aiECKS WRIHEN

TOTAL VOID CHEaS

TOTAL CJ€CK AMOUNT

42.022.00:

6.00

42.022.00



SCHEDUU OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 5.430.30

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 6.430.30

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPtlY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'SJM



vut uo/U9/£uio line iu:io UICCK miUldICK rnun: uuuioi, lU: UUUiDi triMuu 1

ALL DECKS BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST BATCHi?: 01

BATCH
ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUMT NU1BER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COEE

RANSAHERICA LIFE INSUR 05 2013 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS 06/05/201B 191.94 01
09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR H TAVLOR 06/05/2018 226.59 01
09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARSARA H HIDDLETON 05/05/2018 191.94 01
09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU 06/05/2018 258.75 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN 06/05/2018 191.94 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON 06/05/2018 191.94 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN S PHILLIPS 06/05/2018 159.91 01

09 2018 b83r401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARION A SMITH 05/05/2018 159.91 01
09 2018 083.401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE WANDA 80BINGER 06/05/20lb 225.69 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY WHIPWORTH 06/05/2018 228.69 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NELOA H ALLEN 05/05/2018 159.91 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANDICE L SHANOLEY 05/05/2018 159.91 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DELORES SHEARINGEN 06/05/2018 159.91 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER 06/05/2018 159.91 01

09 2018 083-:401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA J LEBLAtJC 06/05/2018 159.91 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LINDA J ADAMS 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE EDGAR M TAYLOR 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA H MIDDLETOH 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2013 033-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NOU RETJEAU 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE DIANA OAKHAN 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 0a3-.401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN P THOMPSON 05/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JOHN S PHILLIPS 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 033-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE MARION A SMITH 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE HATJDA L BOBINGER 05/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE LARRY W WHITWORTH 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE NELDA' M ALLEN 05/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JANICE L SHANDLEY 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURAiNCE DELORES SWEARINGEN 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE JAMES P WALLER 06/05/2018 240.29 01

09 2018 083-401^202 RETIREE HEALTH INSURANCE BARBARA J LEBLANG 06/05/2018 240.29 01

TOTAL CHECKS VJRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUffT

6.430.30

CUK#

161

6;430.30

0.00

6i430.30



s=:i

FUND DESCRIPTION

010 GENERAL FUND

022 ROAD & aRIDGE §2

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

1.392.18

141.53

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS. 1.533.71

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FtH PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#



Mt UO/UD/^UIO tint U/IIM untlA nLUioicn

ALL aiECKS

rnun. £/ii3o

BANK ACCOUMT:HAIN

ITEM/REASON

lU. &/li3U t

BATOW: 01

Viirviuv rfwi.

ENDOR NAME

CWE'S

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME DATE PO NO

BATQi

AMOUNT CODE

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/05/2018 102526 4.72 01

do 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357046 ' 06/05/2018 102541 117.79 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/05/2018 102517 4.66 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/8LDG 99002357046 06/05/20i8 102616 48.32 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357045 06/05/2018 102614 255.40 01

09 20iB-D10-511^450-REPAIR/REPLACEM£NT/BLDG— "99002357045 - "-06/05/2018102515" 32:87 - " "or"
09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/05/2018 102686 48.81 01

0? 20i8 010-511.-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046. 06/05/2018 102687 28.48 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 88992357046 06/05/2018 102687 2.27 01

09 2018 0.10-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/05/2018 102730 43.05 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/05/2018 102730 113.00 01

09 2018 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 99002357046 05/05/2018 102755 83.00 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 05/05/2018 102780 151.00 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/OS/20i!8 102794 115.18 01

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 99002357046 06/05/2018 102910 268.15 01

09 2018 022-622-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 99002357046 06/05/2018 102872 23.74 01

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 99002357046 06/05/2018 102506 192.27 01

TOTAL aiECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHKj?

1.533.71 27119B

1.^.71
0.00

1.533.71



SCHEDULE OF BiaS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEHENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 153.230.68

021 ROAD & BRIDGE #l 12.313.39

022 ROAD, a BRIDGE fZ 8.371.22

023 ROAD a BRIDGE #3 12.303.29

024 ROAD a BRIDGE #4 8.017.41

027 security 100.00

040 LAW LIBRARY FUND 622.84

051 AGING 8.259.05

083 RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 1.800.00

090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 880.70

093 CO GL^ RECORDS MGMT FUND 850.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 206.748.58

THE I^CffilNG LI^ OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS aOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK •_^2jL33^



ATE 06/05/2018 TIME 08:44 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271199 TO:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTtHAIN

ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

ERIZON WmESS 09 2018 010-511-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 421593336-00001

ERIZON WIRELESS 09 2018 010-403-423 HGBILEPHONE/PAGERS 220384600-G0001

ERIZON WIRELESS 09 2018 010-697-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 919513484-00001

ERIZON WIRELESS • 09 2018 023-623-423 MOBIL PHGNE/PAGERS 809619878-00001

S - ICE COHPANY INC 09 2018 023:623-337 SHOP HATERIAL/SUPPLrES POLK CO PCT 3

iLABAHA-COUSHAnA INDIA 09 2018 010-543-487 FIRE DEPARTMENTS 2N0 QUARTER PAYMENT

WERICAN FILTER-SERVICE 09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLDG 654172

\KERICAN MESSAGING SERV 09 2018 010-455-423 PAGER EXP N4.483550

\M£RICAN STAMP & MARKET 09 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPUES 1395015

WDREAS. DliSTIN 09 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F / BRIGN SEWELL

09 2018 010-466-400 AnORNEY FEES F / BONNIE RODHHAN
09 2018 010-466-400 AITOWIEY FEES . F / LARRY BUTLER
09 2018. 010-426-400 AnORNEY FEK - COUNTY COU M / RYAN PADOEN

09 2013,010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ RONNIE MAFEE
09 2018.010-426-400 ATtORTJEY FEES - COUNTY COU M/ JOSHUA .PEREZ
09 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / KIRBY BOOKMAN JR

ARAHARK UNIFO^ & CAREE 09 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS • CU5TDDI 792557503
09 2018 0i0-5U-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS • CUSTQDI 792568818
09 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTQDI 792568821

AT&T 09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 409 118-4001 3551

EST^C

271336 CHKIOO PAGE 1

BATGHi?: 12

BATCH

DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

05/12/2016 121.15 12

CHKg

121.16 271199

06/12/2018 37,99 12

CHKjf

37.99 271200

06/12/2018 101.56 12

- cm
101.56 271201

06/12/2018 132.05 12

—- CHK#

132.05 271202

06/12/2018 102957 63.75 12

— cm
63.75 271203

06/12/2018 2.825.15 12

— CHK#

2.825.15 2712M

05/12/2018 102896 252.00 12
... cm

252.00 2712(E

06/12/2018 16.62 12

- CHK#

18.62 2712te

06/12/2018 102892 150.00 12

CHK#

150.00 271207

06/12/2018 2.231.00 12

06/12/2018' 1.562.00 12

05/12/2018 2.394.00 12

06/12/2018 250.00 12

06/12/2018 250.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

- r CHK#

7.737.00 27I2(B

06/12/2018 102908 71.11 12

06/12/2018 102908 137,20 12

06/12/2018 102908 83.12 12

cm

291.43 271209

06/12/2018 <246.43 12



ftJE 06/05/2018 TIME 08:44 CHECK REGISTER

ALL CHECKS

FROM: 271199 TO;

BANK ACeaUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASONENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACC(X1MT NAME

UTO-CHLQR SERVICES. LL 09 2018 OIO-S12-491 INMATE SUPPLIES

R DIESEL SERVICE 09 2018 022^622-456 PARTS 6 REPAIR

09 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR
09 2018' 022-622-456 PARTS i REPAIR

G RECOVERY 09 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

48177

FOLK CO PCT,2

POLK CO PCT 2:

POLK CO PCT 2

RAYMOND MCGAHA

ERG. CECIL 09 2018 010-425-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / KIM JOHNSON

09 2018 010-425-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / SARAH L. BIRCHFIELD

09 2018 0;iO-425-400 AHGRNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / ANN CHANEY
09 2018 010-426^400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / PRISCILLA CARREON

09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LOUIS HEARREN

09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / LACEY GUTIERRE2

ETTER HOME AND UWN 09 2018 010-691-495 COUNTY LANDSCASPING

ROOKS. DAVID B.

•AR-TUNES

09 2018 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS

09 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

09 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

POLK COUNTY

POLK CO PCT 1

203

203

ARDIO PARTNERS. INC. 09 2018 010-595-573 CAPITAL OUTUY PURCHASES 530391

lENTRAL RESTAURANT PROD 09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

:ENTIRY II PRIffTING 09 2018 010-403-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-512-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-456-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

128499

POLK CO. CLERK

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO. OP 2

FOLK CO. TREASURER

271336 CHKIOO PAGE 2
BATCH#; 12

BATCH

DATE PO NO AMOUNT tOIE

CHK#

446.43 271210

06/12/2018 102821 311.04 12

CHK#

311.04 2712U

05/12/2018 102846 255.00 12
06/12/2018 102846 359.95 12
06/12/2018 102846 541.93 12

CHK#

1.166.93.271212

05/12/2018 50.00 12

cm

50.00 271213

06/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 612.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 720.00 12

06/12/2018 612.00 12

CHK#

2.919.00 271214

05/12/2018 • 183.33 12

— OKS

183.33 271215

06/12/2018 102951 100.00 12

CHK#

100.00 271215

06/12/2018 ,102841 663.70 12

06/12/2018 102840 250.92 12

cm.

919.62 271217

06/12/2018 102835 6.994.00 12

—= tm
6.994.00 271218

06/12/2018 102954 195.70 12

CHK#

195.70 271219

06/12/2018 102953 968.49 12

06/12/2018 102815 87.88 12
06/12/2018 102859 34.50 12

06/12/2018 102912 394.01 12

— CHK#

1.484.98-271220



AIL Ub/Ub/^UIB IlKL UB:44

ENDOR fWHE

IIARM-TEX INC

:44 CHhCi; KtGISIER FRCM: 271199 TTJ: 271336- CHKlpO PAGE 3

AU CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN • BATCH#: 12

BATOI
PP ACCCUMT NUMBER .ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COtE

09 2018 010-512-333 INf-WTE MEALS OO-POLKTX 06/12/2018 102823 70.20 12

- OIK#

70.20 271221

09 2018 010-560-3'96 SEXUAL ASSUALT KITS SHERHAfl 05/12/2018 102838 634.00 12
09 2018 010-560-396 SEXUAL ASSUALT KITS SHERHWJ 06/12/2018 102833 535.00 12
09 2018 010-560-396 SEXUAL ASSUALT KITS CARTER 06/12/2018 102891 595.00' 12

CHK#

1.854.00 271222

09 2018 021-521-300 UNIFORMS 01024 05/12/2018 102949 205.21 12

09 20IB 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 06/12/2018 102949 205.21 12

09 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 06/12/2018 102949 205.21 12

09 2018 021-621-300 UNIFORMS 01024 06/12/2018 102949 205.21 12
09 2018 021-6_21-300 UNIFORMS 01024 06/12/2018 102949 205.21 12

(:hk#

1.026,05 2712Z3

09 2018 010-409-442 HATER 04-20021-00 CRTKS CORRI 05/12/2018 89.30 12

09 2018 010-409-442 HATER 05-20045-00 HOSP CORR 06/12/2018 89.30 12

09 2018 q23-623-442 HATER 02-20047-.00 R&B3 05/12/2018 89.30 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 04-20153-dtl tX DEP OF H 06/12/2018 100.70 12
CHK#

368.60 271224

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-01-I770O-0D MUSEUM 06/12/2018. 265.53 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-01-17700-00 MUSEUM 05/12/2018 91.00 12

09 2018 010-409-442 HATER 1-01-17701-00 MUSEUM 06/12/2018. 36,50 .12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20210-04 3UV PROBAT 05/12/2018 234.79 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20210^04 JUV PROBAT 06/12/2018 68.00 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20211-02 JUV PROBAT 05/12/2018 85.50 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 06/12/2018 144.66 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-20215-04 DUNBAR ANN 06/12/2018 75.25 12

09 20X8 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PRGB 05/12/2018 2.193.55 12

09 2018 010-409-442 HATER 1-04-20216-02 ADULT PROB 06/12/2018 208.50 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20217-02 ADULT PROS 06/12/20l'8 .204.25 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICin 1-04-20220-01 DUNBAR GYM 05/12/2018 142.80 12

09 2018 010-409-442 HATER 1-04-20226-01 DUNBAR GYM 06/12/2018 68.00 12

09: 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20221-00 DUNBAR GYM 06/12/2018 152.00 12

09 2018 Q10-4G9-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-20230-00 DUNBAR GYM 06/12/2018 91.84 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-04-22800-01 com ACTIO 06/12/2018 63.94 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-04-22800-01 COMM ACTIO 05/12/2018 9i.OO 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05500-02 OFFC ANNEX 06/12/2018 2,122.05 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-07-05500-02 OFFC ANNEX 06/12/2018 483.50 12

09 2013 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-07-05550-02 OFFC ANNEX 05/12/2018 274.25 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1.07-05550-02 OFFC ANNEX 06/12/2018 43.11 12

09 2018 010-409-440 aECTRICIH 1-07-05555-02 OFFC ANNEX 06/12/2018 25.13 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELEaRICITY 1-08-19805-04 MAINTENANC 05/12/2018 919.11 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-19805-04 MAINTENANC 06/12/2018 91.00 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICIH 1-08-19806-00 MAINTENANC 06/12/2018 137.75 12

09 2018 010-409-442 HATER 1-08-20371-03 JAIL LAWN 06/12/2018 59.00 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 06/12/2018 10.633.50 12

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 1-08-20375-01 JAIL 06/12/2018 2.581.75 12

ilfflAS CORPORATION #49

:ITY OF CORRIGAN

;i7Y OF LIVINGSTON

e:
- tl" —

iL



\TE 05/05/2010 TIKE 08:44 OffCK REGISTER FRCH; 271199 TO: 271336 CUKIOO PAGE 4

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCbUNTrHAIN BATCH?; 12
•BATOI

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COOE•NOOR fWME

LEAR VIEW GLASS

PP ACCGUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

09 2018

010-409

010,-409-

Oia-409-
010-409

010-409

010-409:

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010-409

010^409

010-409

010-409

010-409

440 ELECTRICITY

440 ELECTRICITY

442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY

•442 WATER

•440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELEaRICin

-440 ELECTRICin

-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICm

-442 VJATER

.440 ELECTRICITY

-440 ELECTRICITY

^40 ELECTRICITY

-442 WATER

-44.0 ELECTRICITY
-440 ELECTRICITY

-442 WATER

-440 ELECTRICITY

-440 aECTRlCITY

09 2018 010-550-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

LEVELANO ASPHALT 09 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL

1-08-

1-08-

1-08-

1-09-

1-09-

1-10-

1-10-

I-IO-

1-10-

1-10-

1-10-

MO.

I-IQ.

I-IQ.

1-10

1-07

1-07

1-07

1-07

1-07

1-07

20376-

20380-

20380-

12900-

12900-

063G0-

05305-

08000-

08000-

08001-

08100-

08100-

08105-

08110-

•08115-

•05658-

•05658

•05659.

•15150

•16150

-15155

01 JAIL DEHAN

00 DRIVER Lie

00 DRIVER Lie
01 TAX OFFICE

01 TAX OFFICE

01 PARKING LO

01 PARKING LO

03 JUDICIAL C

03 JUDICIAL C

01 JUDICIAL C

00 COURTHOUSE

00 COURTHOUSE

00 CRTHS DEMA

•00'FLAG POLE

00 ELEVATOR

01 SR.8LDG EN

•01 SR.BLDG m

•01 SR.BLCG D£

•02.HEALTH/HUH

•02 HEALTH/HUM

•02 HEALTH/HUM

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO PCT 1

LIFTON CHEVraiET !NC 09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1105 PCT 3
09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 1105 PCT 3
09 2018 010-5U-451 MAlNtENANCE INSPECTIONS 1105 PCT3

:qast TO COAST cmsm 09 2018 010-512-315 office supplies
09 2018 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

:OLVIN AUTO PARTS 09 2018 022-

09 2018 021-

09 2018 021-

09 2018 021-

09 2018'021-

09 2018 021-

•09 2018 022'

09 2018 022.

622-456

621-455

621-456

621.456

62i-4S6
621-456

622-455

622-456

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

parts

PARTS

PARTS

PARTS

& REPAIR

i REPAIR

5 REPAIR

6 REPAIR

a REPAIR

& REPAIR

a REPAIR

& REPAIR

263816

285079

004071

4070

4070

4070

4070

4070

004072

004071

06/12/2018 1.567.50 12

06/12/2018 233.20 12

06/12/2018 68.00 12

06/12/2013 385.96 12

06/12/2016 169.50 12

06/12/2018 19.92 12

06/12/2018 10.00 12

05/12/2018 6.508.50 12-

05/12/2018 342.25 12'

06/12/2018 798.00 12

05/12/2018 725.25 12

06/12/2018 112.75 12

05/12/2018 171.00 12

06/12/2018 10.00 12

05/12/2018 28.48 12

06/12/2018 108.00 12

05/12/2018 68.00 12

06/12/2018 57.00 12

05/12/2018 40.26 12

06/12/2018 91.00 12

06/12/2018 14.25 12
cm

35.167.08 2^225

05/12/2018 102647 .406.00 12

-— CHK#

406.00 271226

06/12/2018 102946 1.337.90 12
CIK?

1.337.90 27l25

06/12/2018 102869

06/12/2018 102869

06/12/2018 102859

06/12/2018 102822

06/12/2018 102926

7.00 12

7.00 12

7.00 12

—- CHK?

21.00 271228

482.00 12

250.00 12.

CHK?

732.00 271229

06/12/2018 102924 106.06 12

06/12/2018 102947 29.89 12

06/12/2018 102947 13.98 12

06/12/2018 102947 50.43 12

06/12/2018 102947 129.81 12

06/12/2018 102947 136.99 12

06/12/2018 102934 24.49 12

06/12/2018 102B71 155.17 12

.CHK?
646.82 271230



Alt Ub/0b/2U18 llMt 00:44 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 271199 TO;

ALL CHECKS ' BANK ACCOUffr:HAIN

ENDOR fWC FP ACCOim NUWIER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

OWERCIAL KITCHEN 09 2018 010-512-453 EQUIFHENT REPAIRS POLK CO. SHERIFF

OOK TIRE & SKVICE CEN 09 2018 010-511-330 FURfllSHEO TRATSPORTATION 42946

09 2018 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES 5032 POLK PCI 3
09 2018 024-624-354 TIRES/TUBES 42945 POLK PCT4

CRRECTiONS SOFTWARE SO 09 2018 010-505-452 COMPUTER FWINTENANCE EXP POLK CO PRETRIAL

RAVEN. HOLLY J. 09 2018 010-426-407 /^PEALS & TRANSCRIPTS POLK COURT 0 LAW

UNNINGHAH. BILL 09 2018 010-553-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES REIMBURSEMENT

AVID. JESSICA 09 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL AJ3VANCE

IILLGN. CAROL A. 09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F 7 HICKEL FRANCIS

lIRECT.SOLUnONS 09 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES (NGN MEAL) POLK CO. JAIL

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS FOLK CO. JAIL

)OGGETT MACHINERY SERVI 09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS 4 REPAIRS

[AST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 09 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

Oj 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL
09 2018 022-622-339 ROAD MATERIAL

09 2013 024-624-339 ROAD MATERIAL

09 2018 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL

EAST TEXAS DSL 09 2018 010-560-392-ANIMAL SHELTER

0020000529

34PC2

34PC2

34PC2

32PC4

32PC3

16684

EASTEX SECURITY LAKE CO 09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENAiNCE INSPECTIONS 2221

09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 10O2

271336 CHKIOO PAGE 5

BATCH?: 12

BATCH

DATE PQ NO AMOUNT COOE

06/12/2018 102825 944.44 12

CHK?

944.44 -271231

06/12/2018 102903 728.96 12

06/12/2018 102920 98.50 12

06/12/2018 102943 448.96 12

CHK?

1.276.42 271232

06/12/2018 250.00 12

CHK?

250.00 271233

06/12/2018 7.813.00 12

CKK?

7.813.00 271234.

06/12/2018 28.00 12

CHK?

28.00 271235

06/12/2018 156.00 12

CHK?
166,00 271235

06/12/2018 • 350.00 12

cm

350.00 271237

06/12/2018 102826 74.20 12

06/12/2018 102826 36.24 12

CHK?

110,52 271238

05/12/2018 102959 3.360.00 12

CHK?

3.360.00 271239

06/12/2018 102808 303.60 12

06/12/2018 102808 639.92 12

06/12/2018 102850 3.322.35 12

05/12/2018 102937 2.114.64 12

06/12/2018 102960 1.617.84 12

CHK?

7.998.35 271240

05/12/2018 32.46 12

CHKi?

32,46 271241

05/12/2018 102897 27.00 12

06/12/2018 102897 35.00 12



ftTt 05/05/2018 TIME 08:44 OIECK REGISTER FROM: 271199 TO;: 271336 1CHKIOO PAGE 6

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiKAIN BATCH#: 12

BATOl
ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME niH/REASpN, DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

09 2018 010-511-451 .MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2204 06/12/2018 102897 35.00 12
09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 3934 06/12/2018 102897 35.00 12
09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE 1.N5PECTIQNS 2140 05/12/2013 102897 121.08 12
09 2018 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS 2192 06/12/2018 102897 40.00 12

- CHK#

293.08 271242

ASTEX TELEPHONE COOP.. •09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00324121 OP 2 - PHONE 06/12/2016 41.84 12

09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 00347269 CONST 2 06/12/2018 49.84 12
09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHJDNE 00530556 S.O. CKALASKA 06/12/2018 40.84 12
09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006583 TAX OFC ONALASK 06./12/2018 51.32 12

09 2018 021-621-420 TELEPHONE 00329067 R&B 1 - I^fr 05/12/2018 98.81 12

09 2018 021-621-420 TELEPmiNE 70000216 RSB 1 PHONE 06/12/2018 229.84 12

09 2018 022-622-420 laEPHONE 00201072 m 2 - INT 06/12/2018 41.84 12

09 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 00317883 RSB 2 - COHP IN 06/12/2018 41.84 12

09 2018 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 70008551 R&B 2 PHONE 06/12/2018 149.49 12

09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 70006953 JP2 PHONE 06/12/2018 245.42 12

09 2018 010-456-425 INTERNET EXPENSE 70006953 JP2 INTERNET 06/12/2018 211.75 12
aiK#

1.203.83 271243

LLIOn. UENDY KCCOY 09 2018 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION POLK CO 411TH DIST CRT 06/12/2018 750.00 12

-
CHK#

750.00 271244

RVIRONMEHTAL SYSTEMS R 09 2018 010-694-452 SOFP/JARE HAINT 422943 06/12/2013 I024B7 552.88 12
— ghk#

552.88 271245

iVANS, SETH 09 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F / LONNIE SMITH 05/12/2018 672.00 12

09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / TYLER YARBROUGH 06/12/2018 450.00 12

09 2018 010-465-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / WANDA PRIMROSE 06/12/2018 325.00 12

CHK#

1,447.00 271245

EOUERS BAKING COMPANY 09 2018 05.1-645-333 RAW FOOD 0040278004 06/12/2018 102862 22.26 12

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS 0040208777 06/12/2018 102818 267.12 12

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE t€ALS 004020B777 06/12/2018 102817 222.60 12

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777 06/12/2018 102884 222.60 12

09 2018 051-645-333 RAl-J FOOD 0040278004 05/12/2018 102945 73.68 12

09 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 0040278004 06/12/2018 102955 185.50 .12

CHKff

993.76 271247

m HOLDINGS Of TEXAS 09 2018 010-591-405 AUTOPSIES POLK COUNTY JP3 06/12/2018 1.950,00 12

GHK#

1.950.00 271248

FUUJRUS TELEKED., PLLC 09 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY POLK COUNTY JAIL 06/12/2018 3.500.00 12

aiK#

3.500.00 271249

GABRIEL ROEDOR SMITH & 09 2018 083-401-401 ADMINISTRATIVE .EXPENSES 3436 2017-2018 05/12/2018 102927 1.800.00 12



ATE 06/05/2018 TIME 08:44 aiECK REGISTER FROM: 271199 TO: 271336 CHKIOO PAGE 7

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNTiHAIN BATCHJ: 12

BATQI

ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COOEEJ(DOR NAME

ALLS

LAZIER FOODS COMPANY

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUWT NAME

09 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS

09 2018 010-512-300 UNIFORMS

09 2018 010-552-300 UNIFORMS

09 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD

09 2018 051.645-333 RAW FOOD

1000944956

1000944956

POLK CO PCT 2

100126368

100126368

06/12/2018 102873

05/12/2018 102930

05/12/2018 102553

06/12/2018 102807

06/12/2018 102881

CHKi?

1.800.Op 271250

684.00 12

51.71 12

224,96 12

— CHKff

950.67 271251

751.85 12

1.741.46 12

aiKS
2.493.31 271252

RAINGER 09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG

09 2013 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUG^ENT/BLDG
09 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLDG

09 2018 010-511-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

845877778

845877778

B45877778

845877778

845877778

06/12/2018 102901 149.48 12

06/12/2018 102901 152.60 12

06/12/2018 102901 8.20 12

06/12/2018 102901 149.48 12

06/12/2018 102901 54.12 12
— CHKff

513.88 271253

05/12/2018 215.35 12

CHK#

215.35 27125J

05/12/2018 426.00 12

05/12/2018 325.00 12

05/12/2018 325.00 12

05/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 450.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

— CHKf

REAT WESTERN STATES SU 09 2018 010-665-490 4H EOUIPHENT/SUPPLIES POLK COUNTY 4-H

lAMRICK. JULIE HAYES

lENDRIX RENTALS LLC

HOLIDAY INN

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / NELSON

09 2018 010.425-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / JACOB BLANTQN

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / JULIUS BAILEY

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TAYLOR COMNELL

09 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNH COU H / KEATON PARKER

09 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COJ M / JASON OGDEN

09 2018 010-456-400 AHORNEY FEES F* / AMELIA KINCAIDE

2.501.00 271255

09 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 1 05/12/2018 102914 281.21 12

09 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR POLK CO PCT 1 06/12/2018 102952 454.09 •12

CHK^f

735.30 2712S6

09 2018 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING LESLIE BURKS 06/12/2018 238.00 12

CHK#

238.00-271257

: 09 2018 023-523-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO. PCT 3 06/12/2018 102888 91.18 12

09 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO. PCT 3 05/12/2018 102888 759.57 12

09 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO. PCT. 3 05/12/2018 102888 1.081.76 12

09 2018 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO. PCT 3 05/12/2018 102688 1.189.59, 12

09 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 2 05/12/2018 102870 149.25 12

09 2018 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO pa 2 05/12/2018 102870 1.230.95 12

09 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO pa 1 05/12/2018 102913 335.00 12,

09 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO PCT 4 05/12/2018 102939 40.50 12

Z]



ATE 06/05/2010 TIME 08:4^ CHECK REGISTER FROM; 271199 TO;

ALL CHECl^ BANK ACCOUNTrHAIN

ITEM/REASONENDOR NW€ PP ACCOUfIT NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME

09 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

09 2018 024-624-330 FUEL/OIL

09 2018 021-621-330 FUEL/OIL

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 4

POLK CO PCT 1

NDOFF INCORPORATED 09 2018 010.501-572 OFFICE EQUIPMENT/FURNITURE 182885

09 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES'

09 2018 0,10-512-315 .OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-696-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010.-505-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

182892

182887

182855

182892

328500

182884

NTEGRATH) DATA SERVICE 09 2018 093-403-500 CCMPUTER NETWORK MAMENAN POLK COUNTY

EEGAN. JAMES FRANCIS 09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JOHN SHERMAN

laER. KIHBERLY CSR. R 09 2013 010-475-317 TRIAL SUPPLIES/EXPENSES POLK CO. D.A.

lENZI'S KLOSET 09 2018 OIO-512-'3dO UNIFORMS POLK CO. SHERIFF

IIWEY. GEORGIA B 09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / CHAD PARKER

..L.W.S. AND S.S.C. 09 2018 024-624-442 WATER 10-0571-00 R&B4

.&S PmP REPAIR AND MAC 09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK COUNTY PCT 3

L/MB. AARON 09 2018 010-512-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING REIMBURSEMENT

LANCMARK INVESTIGATIONS 09 2018 010-457-404 EXPERT WlT/INVESTlGATOR 411TH RYAH C. ALLEN

09 2018 010-467-404 EXPERT WIT/INVESTIGATOR 4UTH/JA50N SCHIELE

271336, aiKlOO PAGE 8

BAtGHl: 12
BATm

GATE PQ NO AMOUNT CODE

06/12/2018 102939 1.370.17 12
06/12/2018 102939 2.103.70 12

06/12/2018 102948 59.40 12
CHK^

8.411.07 271258

06/12/2018 102851 675.45 12

06/12/2018 102772 140.96 12

05/12/2018 102928 li.99 12
05/12/2018 102925 347.60 12

06/12/2018 102696 86.74 12

06/12/2018 102767 128.94 12

06/12/2018 102701 521.13 12

CHKff
1.M2,B1 271259-

06/12/2018 850.00 12

- am

850.00 271250

06/12/2018 250.00 12

^ am
250.00 271251

05/12/2018 102855 108.00 12

am

108.00 271262

06/12/2018 102824 100.00, 12

am

100.CO 271263

06/12/2018 450.00 12

CHKg

450.00 271264

06/12/2018 51.31 12

T—•— CHK#

61.31 271265

05/12/2018 102857 105.00 12
chk#

105.00 ,271266

05/12/2018 102894 45.00 12

CHKft

45.00 271267

05/12/2018 2.060.25 12

06/12/2018 1,063.85 12

CHKff

3.124;10 271268



\TE 06/05/2018 TIKE 08:44 OIECK REGISTER FROM: 271199 TO:: 271336 CHKIOO PAGE 9

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUNT;MAIN BATCH#: 12

BATCH

TOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCCUHT NAHE ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT CODE

\NSDOHNE-HCQDy CO INC 09 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS PQU COUNTY PCT 3 05/12/2018 102961 1,375.12 12

• CHK#

1.375.12:2h269

yflWI'S UNIFORMS S EQU 09 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. SHERIFF 06/12/2018 102839 91.98 12

09 2018 010-552.-3GG UNIFORMS POLK CO. PCT 2 06/12/2018 102852 54.99 12

09 2018 010-560-300 UNIFORMS POLK CO. SHERIFF 06/12/2018 102879 170.00 12

CHK#

316.97 271270

•AL-HUOSON. RACHa 09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / JAYCEE LARKIN 06/12/2018 438,00 12

(:hk#
438.00 271271

EG6ETT HATER SUPPLY CO 09 2018 010-409-442 WATER 274 ANIMAL SHELTER 05/12/2013 46.88 12
....^ OKi

46.08 271272

EXIS-NEXIS 09 2018 010-475-401 ONLINE RESEARCH 10000ADY8/4252BNOZ9 05/12/2018 102854 191.03 12
............ QfKff

191.03 271273

IVCOH (LIVINGSTON COW 09 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX OFFICE 06/12/2018 71.86 12

09 2018 010-402-400 DPS-OPERATING 5676 DPS 05/12/2018 72.81 12

09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 5576 GENERAL 06/12/2018 5.823.51 12

09 2010 010-409-419 CABLE TV - JUDICIAL CENTER 5576 JUO CENTER CABLE 06/12/2018 60.95 12

09 2018 010-501-420 TELEPICNE/INTERNET 5676 DEL TAX CABLE 05/12/2018 101.51 12

09 2018 010-467-420 TELEPK)NE 5675 411TH 06/12/2018 72.81 12

09 2018 010-466-420 TELEPKONE/FCBILE/SPECIAL L 5576 258TH 06/12/2018 72.81 12

09 2018 027-580-495 SECURITY EXPENSES 12984 SEC. HONITORING 06/12/2018 100.00 12

09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 20818 JUV PROBATION 05/12/2018 118.12 12

09 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 35199 TAX OFFC. HONITORI 06/12/2018 25.00 12

09 2018 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENWiCE/EXPEN 40592 COUNTY INTERNET 06/12/2018 1.855.00 12

09 2018 010-409-420 TELEPHONE 40592 GENERAL INTERNET 06/12/2018 763.90 12

09 2018 024-624-420 TELEPhOME 40592 RaB4' INtERNET 06/12/2018 130.00 12

09 2018 010-501-420 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 40592 DEL TAX INTERNET 06/12/2018 130.00 12

.IVINGSTON ANIHAL HiDSP 09 2018 010-560-394 DRUG DOG EXPENSES/SUPPLIES 23

.IVINGSTON LAWN &GARDE 09 2018 010-512-455 INf^ATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. JAIL
09 2018 010-512-455 INMATE WORKCREW EXPENSE POLK CO. SHERIFF

CHK?

10.419.28 271274

05/12/2018 102885 570.02 12

mi

570.02 271275

06/12/2018 102813 254.86 12

06/12/2018, 102929 59.94 12

cm

324.80 271276

.IVINGSTON STRIPING SER'09 2018 010-512-453 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS POLK CO. SHERIFF 06/12/2018 102814 675.00 12
-cm

675.00 271277

LONGfCRN SEPTIC SERV,. 09 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 4 06/12/2018 102940 175.00 12

r-"— ^



Ml 06/05/2018 TIME 08 CHECK REGISTER FROH: 271199 TD:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

ITEM/REASONENDOR NAME PP ACCOUfn" NUMBER ACGOIWT NAME

UFKIN.fASTENERS INC 09 2018 024-624-456 PARTS i REPAIRS

YdNS. BYRON 09 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING.

09 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

POLK CO PCf 4

REIMBURSEMENT

REIMBURSEMENT

CLEAN. NICOLE 09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONS REIMBURSEMENT

09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISDNE REIMBURSEMENT

09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT

OSaW MATER SUPPLY COR 09 2018 010-409-442 WATER

UST/iNG CAT- TRACTOR 09 2013 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

75 PEACE OFFICERS

Q79G05Q

0790050

lAVA. HALEIGH 09 2018 010-466-486 COURT REPCKTER SERVICES 253TH JUDICIAL DIST

ICIC INMATE PHONE SERVI 09 2018 010.401-460 INMATE PHONE CARDS - lAH lAH ADULT OET FACILITY

lETPROTEC. LLC 09 2018 010-503-410 CONTRACT SERVICES FOLK COUNTY

J'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE. IN 09 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 773056
09 2018 010-511-454 AUTCMITIVE MAINTENANCE 773056

09 '2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPUCEMENT/BLOG 773056

09 2018 022-622-456 PARTS & REPAIR 348543

DFFICIAL PAYMENTS CORP 09 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-499-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

ONALASKA WATER SUPPLY-C 09 2018 022-622..442 WATER

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER

4451088347

4451088347

4022 R&B2

41161 PCT 2 CRTHSE

271336 CHKIOO PAGE 10

BATCH?; 12

BATOi

DATE PO NO /MOUNT CQCE

CHK?

175.00 271273

06/12/2018,102941 238.20 12

CHK?

238.20 271279

06/12/2018 102856 9.74 12

06/12/2018 102355 48.18 12

^ CHKS

57.92 271280

06/12/2018 102815 50.00 12

06/12/2018 102816 24.57 12

05/12/2016 102815 18.35 12
(H#

92.92 271281

05/12/2018 25.63 12

om

25.63 271282

05/12/2018 102835 25.99 12

06/12/2018 102835 3.53 12

cm

29.52 271283

06/12/2018 208.00 12

CHK?
.208.00 271284

06/12/2018 4,000.00 12

CHKS

4,000.00 2712®

06/12/2018 485.00 12

— CHK?

485.00 2712®

06/12/2018 102906 64.82 12

05/12/2018 102905 115.92 12

06/12/2018 I029Q4 21.98 12

06/12/2018 102933 16,08 12
. CHK?

•218,80 271287

06/12/2018 9.90 12

06/12/2018 9.90 12

— cm

19.80 271288

06/12/2018 39.70 12

06/12/2018 40.60 12



ATE 06/05/2018 TIME 08:44 CHECK RtBlSltR hRUM; 2/liyy 10:

ALL aCCKS BANK ACC01INT:MAIN

ITEM/REASONENDOR NAHE PP AGCOUm" NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

VERSTREET. T0M1Y 09 2018 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING,

09 2018 024-624-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

ETERS TRACTOR & EQUIPH 09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

POLK CO PCT 3

OLK COUNTY CHILD WELFA 09 2018 010-691-402 CHILD WELFARE/TITLE IV-E POLK COUNTY

OLK COUNTY FRESH HATER 09 2018 022-622-442,WATER

09 2018 010-409-442 WATER

•OLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 09 2018 090-560-499 SHERIFFS ACCT

•OLK COUNTY TRACTOR SUP 09 2018 022-622-455 PARTS & REPAIR

>RmiER AUTOPLEX 09 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR

3344 RaB2

5716 SUB CRTHS 2

POLK CO. SHERIFF

POLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO. SHERIFF

>REMIER TIRE 09 2018 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR POLK CO. MAINTENANCE

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 09 2018 010-426-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATIONS COUNTY COURT ? LAW

R.B.'S HATER DEPOT 09 2018 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-495-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-595-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-497-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 024-624-490 MISCELLANEOUS

REINHARDT AUTO PARTS IN 09 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 023-523-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

POLK CO AUDITOR

EMERGENCY WIAGEMENT

POLK CO TREASURER

POLK CO PCT 4

750

760

760

760

2/1336 CHKIOO PAGE 11

BATCH?: 12

BATOT

DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

— ,CHK#

80.30 271289

06/12/2018 .55.58 12
06/12/2018 55.05 12

—"V--—- om

111.73 271290

06/12/2018 102868 29.58 12

CHK?

29.58 271291

05/12/2018 2.500.00 12
CHK?

2.50Q.OO 2712£e

06/12/2018 30.50 12

05/12/2018 61.00 12

aiKS
91.50 271293

05/12/2018 102553 -880.70 12

CHK?

880.70, 271294

06/12/2018 102923 150.54 12

DK?

150.64 271ZS5

06/12/2018 102932 6.551.00 12

OK#

6.551.00 27.12!»

06/12/2018 102863 709.98 12

am

709.98 271297

05/12/2018 450.00 12
CHKiJ

450.00 271296

06/12/2018 10.83 12

06/12/2018 49.00 12

06/12/2018 50.00 12

06/12/2018 28.00 12

05/12/2018 102942 10.67 12

r CHK?

148.50 271299

06/12/2018 102952 37.14 12
06/12/2018 102962 95.99 12

06/12/2018 102962 13.74 12

06/12/2018 102962 22.24. 12



Alt UO/UD/ZUia lint UaiAA tHtLI\ KttililtK tKUM: 2/iiyy lu:: 1LHKiUU Hrtit 12

ALL aiECKS BANK ACCOUMT:HAIN BATCH?: 12

BATOI
ENDOR NAME PR ACCOST NUMBER ACCOUffT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COOE

09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 05/12/2018 102962 9,38 12
09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 06/12/2018 102962 11.98 12
09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 06/12/2018 102962 38.98 12
09 2018 023-623-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 750 06/12/2018' 102962 12.25 12
05 2018 023-523-455 PARTS & REPAIRS 760 05/12/2018 P2962 103.83 12

CHK?

345.53 271300

ELIABLE Aim) PARTS CO. 09 2018 010-511^454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345 06/12/2018 102902 89.92 12

09 2018 010-511-454 AUTOMOTIVE MAINTENANCE 7345 06/12/2018 102902 137.04 12

—— CHK?

226.96 271301

ENAISSANCE AUSTIN HOTE 09 2018 010-499-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING FOLK CO TAX OFFICE 06/1'2/20IB 335.80 12

CHK#

335.80 271302

rCHARDS AUTO ELECTRIC 09 2018 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK CO. SHERIFF 06/12/2018 102882 131.15 12

09 2018 024-624-456 TARTS S REPAIRS POLK CO PCT 4 06/12/2018 102944 553.80 12

CHK?

684.95 271303

CHCO EQUIPMENT CO. 09 2018 021-621-456 PARTS & REPAIR 40587 06/12/2018 102917 4.924.19 12

• - CHK?
4.924.19 2713D4

DTH. JOE 0. 09 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES F / CLEG BUTLER 06/12/2018 450.00 12

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / MICHAEL SEGURA 06/12/2018 250.00 12

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU H / B. ROGERS 06/12/2018 325.00 12

09 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / ANTHONY MOORE 05/12/2018 500.0,0 12

09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU PC / LASHUNDA SMITH 05/12/2018 •• 360.00 12

CHK?

1.885.00 2713C5

lURAL PIPE & PLUMBING S 09. 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS P0LC02 06/12/2018 102875 405.00 12

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEHENT/BLOG POLCOU 05/12/2018 102900 17.98. 12

09 2018 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEt€NT/BLDG FOLCQU 06/12/2018 102899 2.22 12

- CHK?

425.20 27i'3t»

yiH HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 09 2018 022-622-440 ELECTRICITY 954693 RSB 2 06/12/2018 134.87 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 1897776 SHOOTING RAfCE 06/12/2018 130.65 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 534735 SHOOTING RANGE BL 06/12/2018 20.94 12

09 2018 0i0-40'9-440 aECTRICITY 954693 SUB CRTHS GNALASK 06/12/2018 •404.59 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICITY 979855 TOJER RENT 06/12/2018 84Q:00 12

09 2018 010-409-440 ELECTRICifY 514520 WEIGH STATION 06/12/2018 20.50 12

SAYGO HARDWARE UC 09 2018 022-622-337 SHOP H/\TERIAL/SU?PLIES POLK CO PCT 2 05/12/2018 102922

CUKif

1.601.55 271307

20.80 12

— CHKif

20.80 271308



ftlL Ub/Ub/ifUlB llMh tHtU KtUlbltK hKUl: ".iAUBy lU: 2/1336 tHKlOO PAGE 13
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHY: 12

BATOl
ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NlfllBER ACCOUfT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PC NO AMQUNT COEE

HAVER FOODS. LLC 09 2018 010-512-333 [NMATE FmS 50-0001307 06/12/2018 102820 8.490.95 12
09 2018 OiO-512-334 PAPER/SUNDRIES (NON HEAL) 50-0001307 06/12/2018 102820 ^47.75 12

CHK?

8.938.70 271309

HERIFF'S AmiATION 0 09 2018 010-560-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING POLK CO. SHERIFF 06/12/2018 102857 350.00 12
OiK#

350.00 27131Q

HUKAN LAM FIRM 09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU JUV / ADRIAN LOPEZ 06/12/2018 325.00 12

• ^ CHKi?
325.00 271311

ITTON. SHELLY 09 2018 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU W.A. O'NEILL 06/12/2018 350.00 12

cm

350.00 271312

HITH AUTO'ELECTRIC 09 2018 024-624-456 PARTS,& REPAIRS' POLK CO PCT 4 06/12/2018 102938 658.73 12

GHKI

658.73 271313

OimiERN CRUSHED CONCRE 09 2018 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL JCOR 06/12/2018 102916 1.754.30 12

- CHK^

1.754.30 271314

amiERN SOFTWARE INC 09 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES 8209 06/12/2018 102886 758.00 12
CHKff

758.00 271315

BUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 09 2018 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES 277630 PCT 1 06/12/2018 102950 520.00 12
CHK§

520.00 271316

H'ANTON. JESSICA 09 2018 010-456-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING TRAVEL ADVANCE 06/12/2018 929.51 12

OKS

929.51 271317

JTRALEY. ETWAN 09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT 06/12/2018 102931 15.00 12
M

15.00 27I31B

iUPFlYWORKS 09 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODl 548116 06/12/2018 102907 21.50 12

09 2018 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTOOI 548116 06/12/2018'102907 405.80 12
- CflKff

426.50 271319

5YSC0 HOUSTON. INC 09 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 970515 06/12/2018 I02B80 1.427.24 12

09 2018 051-545-333 RAH FOOD 970516 05/12/2018 102811 550.87 12

CHKff

2.078.11 271320

TDCJ CASHIER'S OFFICE 09 2018 010-512-334 PAPER/SUMORIES CNGN MEAL) B237100 06/12/2018 102895 713.35 12

- CHK^
713.35 271321



ML ub/ub/^fum iinb uu:44 tHtU KtUlbJtK rKUi; ^/IIW lu:

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUffTiKAIN

•NDGR N/WE PP ACCOWfT NUMBER ACCOUNT fWME

EXAS AGRILIFE EKTE 09 2018 010-655-424 CEA-4H TRAVEL

EXAS ASSOCIATION FOR C 09 2018 010-467-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

09 2018 010-426-481 FEES/DUES

EXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 09 2018 010-503-428 CIRA WEBSITE SERVICE

ITEM/REASON

24414 A. PUCKETT

EHILY KOOTEN

JOANNA BROWN

APRIL 18 EMAILS

EXAS DOCUMENT SOLUnON 09 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 830218

09 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN M0218

HOMAS SUPPLY, INC. 09 2018 022-622-338 CULVERTS

09 2018 021-621^338 CULVERTS

FOLK CO PCT 2

POLK CO PCT 1

lows. ROBERT 09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT

09 2018 010-512-4'26 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT
09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT

09 2018 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE REIMBURSEMENT

ORREZ WELDING AND HACH 09 2018 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS FOLK CO PCT 3

"YLER TECHNOLOGIES. INC 09 2018 010-503-573 CAPITAL OUTUYS 51923

INITED. STATES POSITIASTE 09 2013,010-560-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES POLK CO MUSEUM

mm WIRELESS 09 2018 010-551-423 MOBIL PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001
09 2018 010-552-423 MOBIL PHOMES/PAGERS 722062822-00001
09 2018 010-553;-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGER 722062822-00001
09 2018 010-554-423 MOBILE PHONE 722062822-00001

WEEKS. KELLY THCMPSON 09 2018 010-467-400 AHCRNEY FEES F / MICHAEL NERREN
09 2018 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES F I CHRISTIAN ORTIZ
09 2018 010-426-400 AnCRNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / GEORGE ARMSTRONG
09 2018 010-426-400 AHORNEY FEES - COUNTY COll Mf CARLESA HARRIS

Z/lJ4b UlRiUU KAlit W

BATCH#: 12

BATCH

DATE PO NO /MOUNT COCE.

06/12/2018 15.00 12

CHK§

15.00 271322

06/12/2018 350.00 12

05/12/2018 75.00 12
CHK#

425.00 271323

05/12/2018 206.00 12

- CHK#
206.00 271324

06/12/2018 2.248.62 12

05/12/2018 142.80 12

CHKff

2.391.42 271325

06/12/2018 102834 241.74 12

05/12/2018 102915 831.50 12

OiK#
1.073.24 2713S

06/12/2018 102864 50.00 12

06/12/2018 102864 30.00 12

06/12/2018 102864 50.00 12

06/12/2018 102864 8.32 12

am
148.32 271327

05/12/2018 102953 1.935.00 12

—— cm

1.935.00 271328

06/12/2018- 125.00 12

cm

125.00 271329

06/12/2018 100.00 12
CHK#

100.00 271^

06/12/2018 76.20 12

05/12/2018 75.98 12

06/12/2018^ 113.99 12

06/12/2018, 75.98 12

CHKtf

342.15 271331

05/12/2018 530.00 12

06/12/2018 720.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

06/12/2018 325.00 12

a



Atb Ub/Ub/^um lint tHtU KtlilbltK

ALL OiECKS

n<UM: z/iiyy

BANK ACCQUNT:H/\IN

ITEM/REASONENDOR NAME PP ACCOIM NUraER ACCOUNT NAJE

ELLS FARGO VENMR FIN 09 2018 010-409-331 COPY/POSTAGE MACHINE EXPEN 90136748859

EST fflOUP PAYHEMT CENT 09 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

09 2018 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

IILLIAH GEORGE COMPANY 09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

09 2018 051-645-333 RAH FOOD

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE HEALS

09 2018 010-512-333 INMATE tmS

09 2018 010-512-333 INMAJE HEALS
09 2018 051-645-333 RAW FOCO

IILLIAHS FIRM. THE. P.C 09 2018 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES

1000035571

1003131357

093700

069170

093700

093700

093700

069170

F / RYAN ALLEN

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

lU: iJ/UJb LHKIUU HAbt lb

BATCHS: 12

mtn
DATE Pd NO AMOUfff COIE

— GHK#

1.900.00,271332

05/12/2018 2.653.04 12

CHKjt

2.663.04 271333

06/12/2018 147.84 12

06/12/2018 475.00 12

—- CHK§

6^.84 2713M

06/12/2018 1028B3 1.753.12 12

05/12/2018 102842 1.924.07 12

06/12/2018 102829 314.10 12

05/12/2018 102828 1.039.97 12

05/12/2018 102827 1.894.30, 12
06/12/2018 102956 772,14 12

CHK§
7.697.70 271335

05/12/2018 1.188.94 12

CHKg

1.188.94 271335

206.748,58

0.00

206.748.58



SCHEDUU OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION OISBURSEHEMTS

090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 3.291.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 3.291.00

TUE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOIM

SYDNEY IWHY

STEPHWIE DALE

ACH#

CHECK #'S^2L33I?-

rj



w/vjt&vio iiriL ncuidict\ riNui: d/ijj/ lu; £/ioo/ triMUU i

ALL CHECKS BANK'ACCOUNTtMAIN BATCH#: 01

BATCH

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE'ENDOR NAME

;iG SAUER INC

PP ACCOUffT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

09 2018 090-560-499 SHERIFFS ACCT TRADE DEALI527762

TOTAL DIECKS WRITTEN

TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL OiECK AMOUNT

05/05/2018 102972 3.291.00 01

CHK#
3.291.00 271337

3.291.00

0.00

3.291.00



SDiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 600.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 600.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

CHgCKS'S \fHll lo •



UAIt Ub/Ul/ifUiB llHt oy:W CHECK REGISTER FROM; 127776 TG; 127875 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUfTiJURY FUND

BATOiVENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT COCE

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BRADNER JENNIFER BLOCK 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKff

6.00 127775

JIKY. CHECK VENDOR 09 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQNMISS CARSON DOROTHY HACHIA 06/12/2018 6.00
- CHKff

6.00 127777

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COi-^lMlSS BERRY VALERIE LEE 06/12/2010 6.00
aiKff

6.00 12^

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT-.6RAND.CG.^1MISS GUNTZEL AMY CHRISTINE KA 06/12/2018 6.00

W

5.00 127779

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 '2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS RAINSBARGER RICHARD CORD 06/12/2018 ' 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127780

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS LBJIS VIRGINIA M 06/12/2018 6.00

—- GHK#

6.00 127781

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS VITULLQ KEVIN D 06/12/2018 5,00

cm
6.00 127782

JIRY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO-iHISS SOWERS LAURA ANN 05/12/2018 5.00

CHK#

6.00 127783

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ODOfI ROBERT DONALD 05/12/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 1277B4

JURY am. VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CARTER JESSIE JAMES 05/12/2018 6.00

OK#

6.'00 1277®

JURY. CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY -" PETlt.GRAND.CO^*MISS AVANT PAUL DAVID 06/12/2018 6.00

— CHK#

6.00 127785

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COi^MISS SKIDMORE RICHARD BOYCE 05/12/2018 6.00

.CHK#
6.00 127787

JURY CHECK VENiMR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^MISS RUTHERFORD SANDRA BROWN 05/12/2018 6.00
—- CHK#

6.00 1277®

JURY DIECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CALLEN PATRICK GERARD 06/12/2018 6.00



JAIL U5/01/2l)18 lift 09:K CHECK REGISTER FROM; 127776 TO: 127875 QKIOO PAGE 2
ALL OIECKS BANK ACCQUNT:JURY FUND

BATCH
/ENDOR .NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

CHK#

6.00 127789

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CAUlhNAN TONYA OENISE 06/12/2018 6.00

- CHK#

6.00 127790

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS EMERSON CASSANDRA ANN 06/12/2018 6.00

CHK5

6.00 127791

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HUGGINS CUUDE BELTON JR 06/12/2018 6.00

chkI
,6,00 127792

JURY CHECK VENMR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SANDOVAL SHANNON CORINE 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKg
6.00 127793

JURY CHEa VENMR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETlT.GRAND.CG^!HISS PRICE ROY CORNELIUS 06/12/2018 6.00

cm
,6.00 127791

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435^85 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COI^IISS KEMP HARRY JOHN 06/12/2018 6.00

cm

6.00 127795

JURY CHECK VENDCH 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JOHNSON CODY RACHELLE 06/12/2018 6.00

CHK5

6.00 127795

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WALTERS SHARON GAYLE 05/12/2018 5.00

CHK#

• 6.00 127797

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CRISWELL TRACY BOTLEY 06/12/2018 6.00

—. CHK#

6.00 127798

JliRY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS DEEN MARY JO 06/12/2013 6.00
—- CHK?

6.00 127799

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MATHER STEWART ALLEN 05/12/2018 6.00

- CHK#

6.00 127800

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SCHOENEMANN EW4A ELIZABE 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127801

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY PETIT.GRAND.CGT-IMISS ADAt4S MICHAEL WAYNE 05/12/2018 5.00
CHK#

6.00 127802



JAIL mm/ms nut US-.bZ check REGISTTO from: 127776 TO: 1Z7875 CHKIPO PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

IfENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NIMJER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON -DATE RO NO AMOUNT

JURY aiECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435r485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CaXHISS WCRDEN KENNETH RAY 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.QD 127803

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09' 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WARREN JANET MARIE 05/12/2018 ' 6.00
CHK#

6.00 1278M

JURY a€CK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS SCHRYER MICHAEL GENE 06/12/2018 6.00
r- CHK?

6.00 127005

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HAGEMEIER JAMES FREDERIC 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK?

6.DO 127806

JURY aiECK Vendor 09 2018 010-435-435 jury - petit.grano.comhiss gonzales Jeffrey hayland 05/12/2018 6.00
CHK?

6.00 127807

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS POAGE ALLEN RAY JR 06/12/'2018 6.00
CHK?

6.00 127808

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CG^WISS MONK SANDRA ANNEHE 06/12/2018. 6.00
CHK?

6.00 127809

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COfillSS WALKER LINDSEY 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK?

6.GQ 127810

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2013 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COW-USS NELSON JANET KAY 06/12/2018 -6.00

-— CHK?

6.00 127811

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-4^ JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WATSON NANCY JORDAN 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127812

JURY a€CK "VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRWiD.COMMISS EDWARDS DYRITA [CATHERINE 06/12/2018 6,00
CHK?

6.00 127813

JURY OlECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ANDERSON JAMES E 05/12/2018 6.00
CHK?

6.00 127814

JURY CHECK VEN.DOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAN0.C0^^1ISS PEREZ AMBER MARIE 05/12/2018 5.00

- CHK?

6.00 127815

JURY DECK VENDOR. 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CHUMLEY GRACI.E MOLINA 06/12/2018 6.00



QATC 06/01/2018 TIME 09:52 QiECK ItEGI^ HlOH: 127776 TO: 127875 OKIOO PAGE 4
ALL aCCKS BANK AGC(XINT:JURY FUND

/ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON, DATE PO NO AMOUNT

.m§

6.00 127816

JURY QECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^HISS BHAKTA VIKEN HARESHBHAI 06/12/2018 6.00

- eiK#
6.00 127817

JURY CHECK VENKR 09 2018 010-435-435 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MCDONALD ROBERT EARL 06/12/2018 6.00
W

6.GO 127BIB

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS HQYT ROY EDWARD 06/12/2018 6.00

— CHKS

6.00 127819

JURY OffiCK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JESSIE HERBERT WAYNE 06/12/2018 6.00

— CHKif
6.00 127820

JURY CHEOt VENDOR 09 2018 010--435-4B5 JURY - PETIT.GRAKD.CO^S^ISS GILL BLANE ALAN 06/12/2018 •6.00.

— — CHKff

6.00 127821

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^!^ISS SAVELL ELU MAY 06/12/2018 6.00

- DKff

6.00 127822

JURY aiEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COt^^ISS CHA^KAO SHELIA BOLTON 06/12/2018 6.00
—-----— zm

6.00 127823

JIHY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY"- PETlt.GRAND.COmiSS SIMONSON PATRICIA FLYNN 06/12/2018 6.00
-— CHKff

6.00 127824

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS JONES MARCYLYN AL8ACITE 05/12/2018 6.00

afK§

6.00 127825

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS BRQ-^lN PATRICIA ANN 06/12/2018 " 6.00

— CHKfl

6.00 127826

JURY Q€GK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-435 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS KUBICK LINDA ANN 06/12/2018 6.00
. CHK#

6.00 127827

JURY OCCK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS AGNARSSON HCCRARY VOLUND 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKJ

6.00 127628

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS DUNHAM MISTY GAYLE 06/12/2018 6.00

-- CHKl?

6.00 127829

:-a



DATE 05/D1/2018 TIKE 09:52 CHECK REGISTER FRCH: 127776 TO: 127875 CHKIO'O mt 5
ALL OlECKS BANK ACCawn":JURy FUND

VENi)OR NAME PP ACCOUNT NWBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PET1T.GRAND.C0KMI5S GARCIA ABEL GILBERT 06/12/2018 6.00

— —W
6.00 127830

JWIY aCCK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS PHILLIPS AMY ELIZABETH 06/12/2018 5.00
(MB

6.00 127831

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO.'̂ ISS KCEN MARK WAYNE 06/12/2018 6.00

—- cm

6.00 12782

JURY aiECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWiISS FAIRCHILO CARU BROOKS 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK#

6;00 127833

JURY plECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MARTIN SARAH HAY 06/12/2018 5.0.0
— CHK#

6.00 127831

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JlffiY - PETIT.GRAND.CDKHISS HUNTER FRANK JR 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKi?

6.00 127835

JURY aiECK VENDOR 09 2016 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COW-HSS TIPPIT UTHERINE S 06/12/20i8 6.00
(MB

6-00 127835

JURY aiECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY . PETIT.GRAND.COMI-USS PULLIN DEANNA LYNN 06/12/2018 6.00

- QflCff

6.00 127837

JIKY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS SHANDER EARL GRANT 06/12/2018 6.00
am

6.00 127838

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS BOREL AMY KRISTINE 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKff

6.00 127839

JURY CHECK VENDOR' 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COLE HATTHEU DEREK 06/12/2018 6.00

— am
6.00 127840

JURY aCCK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS VERA IRENE 06/12/2018 5.00

CHKi?
6.00 127841

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGHHISS BOJERS GARY WAYNE 06/12/2018 6.00

- cm#

6.00 127842

JURY a\BX VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHMISS COWARD EVELYN YVONNE 05/12/2018 6.00



unituom/zuw iinbiHTK OECK REGISTH* FROM: 127776 TO: 127B75 CHKIOO PAGE 6
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:OURY FOND

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE POND AMOUNT

•6.00 127843

JURY CHECK mm 0? 2018 010-435-485 JURY - P^IT.GRAND.COmiSS HARSH HONA 06/12/2018 6.00
GHK#

6.00 127844

"JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS ALLEHANG CHRISTOPHER LYN 06/12/2018' 6.00
OIK#

6.00 127B45

JURY aiECK VENDtK 09 2018 010-435-4B5 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CGWISS KERRICK KELLY ANN 06/12/2018 6.00
DtKi?

6.00 127846

JURY CHEpt VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS SAIiFQRD ROXANNE SH^S 06/12/2018 6.00
. r CHKff

6.00 127847

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND. CO^^.^SS ELLISTON GARY WAYNE 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKj?

6.00 12784S

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS RENFRO KEENAN GRANT 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKg

6.00 127849

JURY OIECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COrWISS FLIGER MARY LORENA 05/12/2018 6.00

CHK#

6.00 127850

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS DELAJJEY CHARLES LETU5 05/12/2018 6.00

CHKif

6.00 127851

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 01,0-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.CO^WISS ANORUS JACQUELINE LEE 05/12/2018 5.00

6.00 127852

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COM^ilSS MADDEN JOEY ANN 06/12/2016 6.00

CHKJ
6.00 127853

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY -. PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS ATiDRE DAVID HENRY 11 05/12/2018 6.00

— CHKJ

6,00 127854

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COf^ISS MORGAN KEVIN JAMISON 06/12/2018 6.00

- —- CHKJ

6.00 127855

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY PETIT.GRAND.CGHr-lISS WRIGHT ROBERT EUGENE 06/12/2018 6.00

- - CHKJ

6.00 127855



fftit uo/ui/<uio lint uy:ai; tHhU; lihb-ISIER FROM; 127776 70: 127875 CHKIOO PAGE 7
ALL CHECKS ' BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FUND

fENDORNAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT^
IlffiY a€CK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY PETIT.GRAND.CaMMISS BROWN CARL JAMES 06/12/2018 6.00

,CHK#

6.00 127857

lURY p£CK VENDOR 09 2018 010-43^485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQMMISS COX CAROLINE DORSAN 06/12/2018 6.00
CHK#

6.00 127858

lURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 OlOi-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQMMISS ODONNELL DEBORAH KAY 06/12/2018 6.00

- - Cm
6.00 127859

lURY DECK VEWXIR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS ."-CORE CHRISTOPHER MICHAE 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKS

6,00 127860

lURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010^435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQMMISS DICKENS JOYCE PHILLIPS 06/12/2018 6.00

— om

6.00 127861

IIHY CHECK VENIXBl 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAHD.COMMISS WORTHAM JETTIE EVELYN 06/12/2018 6;00

CHKff
6.00 127862

lURY CHECK VENDOR' 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCMMISS WALKER TRACY LANE 06/12/2018 6.00
—tm

6.00 127863

lURY DECK VENIXW 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COKHISS DEVINNEY MELISSA DELANE 06/12/2018 6.00

—r CHK#

6.00 127864

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCMMISS TORELAND DARRELL G 06/12/2018 5.00

—- - CHKS

6.00 I278S

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PaiT.GRAND.COKMISS NAP'lER SCOH-EDWARD 06/12/2018 6;00
— CHK?

6.00 127866

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQMMISS BARBER DEBRA MARIE 05/12/2018 6.00

CHKI

6.00 727867

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-435 JURY - PETIT.GRAfJD.COMMISS BAILEY MELINOA CO.X 06/12/2018 6.00

— cm

6.00 127868

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COmiSS PUHER REGAN D 06/12/2018' 6.00

CHK«

6.00 TZ78ffl

JURY CHECK VENTOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY -'PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WOOD LYNNE A 06/12/2018 6.00



JAIt UO/Ul/iiOlB llMh Uy:W CHhCK IttGiSIhR f-RlW: 1Z//75 10: 12/875 CHKIOO PAGE 8
ALL Cl€CKS BANK ACCOWTrJURY FUND

BATOl/ENiWR NAHE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEH/REASON DATE PO NG AMOUNT .COE

- om
6.00 127370

IlKY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CCiHMISS RAHBANI-YOLANDA BACKLINI 06/12/2018 6.00
— CHK#

6.00 127871

lURY CHECK VENDOR' 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQMMISS CRAWFORD PAHEU DQSIER 05/12/2018 6.00

6.00 127872

JURY Oia VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETITiGRAND.COMMISS WILLIAMS ZACHARY HARRELL 05/12/2018 6.00
- GHKg

6,00 127873

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS MCMILLAN LYN VINSON 05/12/2018 S.OO
.... CHKjj

6.00 127874'

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS WATSON JUSTIN PAUL 06/12/2018 6.00

—— CHKJ
6.00 127875

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 600.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT 600.00

rjr::]



SCHEIXILE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBWISEHENTS

010 GENERAL FUND 174,00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 174.00

HE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

LOUIS PLQTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DAU

ACH#.

CHECKffsJadHio. • IpnQOl



lATE 06/01/2018 TIKE 10:05 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 12/876 TO: 127901 CHKIOO PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACODUNT:OURY FUND

BATCH
/ENDORNflHE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PC NO AMOUNT COCE

IlKY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COf-lHISS LONG SHIRLEY JEAN 06/12/2018 5.00
CHKff

6.00 127B76

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PEtlT.GRAND.COWISS MALlIA TIMOTHY ALOYSIUS 06/12/2018 6.00

CHK?

6.00 127877

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT,GRAND.COMHISS QDOM JENNIFER LASHELLE 06/12/2018 6.00

----- CHKI
6.00 127878

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COHHISS THOiPSON JACQUELYN CAY 05/12/2018' 6.00

— - om

6.00 127879

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWISS THOMPSON JAMES EDWARD 06/12/2018 6.00

cm

6.00 127880

JURY CHECK VENtXJR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CO^WISS DUKE LUCILLE ODEAN 06/12/2018' 6,00
chKI

6.00 127881

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PHIT.GRAND.CDHI-tISS GARDNER CHARISS A 06/12/2018 6.00

OIKff
6.00 127882

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.6RAMD.C0MMISS WQOTEN CATHY LYNN 06/12/2018 6.00
—. CHKS

6.00 127883

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COKMISS STANLEY JAMES ELLIS 05/12/2018 6.00
—- im

6.g0 127884

JURY oca VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY PETIT.GRAND.COFtMISS PETTIES RENADA SHENEE 05/12/2018 6.00

-

6.00 127885

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010^435-485 Jl^Y - PETIT.GRAN0.Cm4IS5 BLAIR JESSICA LAVALER 06/12/2018 6.00
CHKff

6.00.127885

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010.435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAMD.COMHISS MARTIN PAULA JEAN 06/12/2018 6.00

CHKff

6.00 127B87

JURY aiEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.CQK-IISS HA2ELW00D JAYE KIMBERLY 06/12/2018 6.00

ClIKi?

6.00 127888

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS REICH ROBERT WILLIAM 06/12/2018 6.00



DATE .06/01/2018 TIME .10:05 om REGISTER FROM: 127876 TO: 127901 CHKIOO PAGE 2
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUTTTiJURY FUND

BATOlVENDOR NAHE PP ACCOUNT NIMER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AH®NT COCE

CHK#

6.00 127889

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMHISS HRI6HT BETTY JANE 06/12/2018 6.00

- CHKS
6.00 127890

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 201B 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COKMISS HERRING BARBARA LEIGH 06/12/2018 6.00
CHKi?

6.00 127691

Jl^y CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COWTISS BROOKS NOTIE RUTH 06/12/2018 6.00
CHKj?

6.00 127892

JURY CHEa VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-435 JURY - PETIT.GRAMD.COMHISS MILLER DEBORAH SUE 06/12/2018 6.00

- OK#
6.00 127893

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ROGERS CHRISTOPHER JAMES 06/12/2018 6.00

CHK#
6.00 127891

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CHILD VIELFARE BOARD 06/12/2018 6.00
- XHK5

6.00 127895

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COI^ISS BOYS &GIRLS CLUB 05/12/2018 6,00

zm
6.00 127896

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS ESCAPEES 05/12/2018 3.00 --

OK#

3.00 127897

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS SPCA 06/12/2018 18.00

CHK?
18.00 12789B

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY . PETIT.GRAND.CCt^-lISS CHILDRENZ HAVEN 06/12/2018 12.00

— zm
12.00 127899

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-485 JURY - PETIT.GRAND.COMMISS CASA 06/12/2018 12.00

---- zms
12.00 127900

JURY CHECK VENDOR 09 2018 010-435-435 JURY - PETIT.GRANO.COI^ISS HABITAT FOR HUMANITY 06/12/2018 3.00

CHKS

3.00 127901



ATE 06/01/2018 TIKE 10:05 DIECK .REGISTER FROM: 127876 TO: 127901 CHKIOO PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNTiJURY FmO

BATOi
ENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REAS(9J DATE PO NO AMOUNT COCE

TOTAL QCCKS WRITTEN 174.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL D€CK AMOUNT 174.00



SaiEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

Fl^D DESCRIPTION DISBURSEKErfTS

010 GENERAL FUND 26.551.77
on HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND 1.842,08
015 •ROAD & BRIDGE LEASE FUND 1.949,25
021 ROAD & BRIDGE ^1 4.999.44

022 ROAD & BRIDGE §2 17.219.03
023 RljAO 8, BRIDGE #3 460.00

024 ROAD 8 BRIDGE #4 20.081:02
051 AGING 8.048;61
090 DRUG FORFEITURE FUND 900.00

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 82,051.20

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE HAS REVIEWED AND APPRi

LOUIS PLOTH

SYDNEY HURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH#

AYHENT.

CHECK#S(3li332 -



imt uo/uo/iiuio lint,

'ENDOR NWE PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUNT NAME

'ERIZdN HtRElESS 09 2010 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA

OIZON WIRELESS 09 2018 010-560-423 MOBILE DATA

LMtU KtbliltK 1-KUn: ^/IvWa

ALL a€CKS BANK ACGOUNT:MAIN

ITEM/REASON

920309610-00003

920309610-00001

'ERIZON WIRELESS "09 2018 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE &SPEC LI 820534785-00001

lERIZON WIRaESS 09 2018 051-645-420 TELEPHONE EXPENSE 920309610-00004

/ERIZON WIRELESS 09 2018 010-475-423 MOBILE PHONE/PAGERS 420658449-00001

IC PROVIDER SERVICES LU 09 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
09 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

lU:

BATCHfl: 12

DATE PO fiq

06/12/2018

05/12/2018

06/12/2018

06/12/2018

UHKIOO PAGE I

BATQl

AMOUNT COCE

551.82 12

-— OKj?

561.82 271338

441.43 12

CHKff

441.43 271339

156.60 12

- CHKiH

156.60 271340

151.65 12

QU

151.65 271341

320.45. 12

CHKff

320.46 271^

182.81 12

173.27 12

CHK^^

356.08 271343

1.700.00. 12

— CHKif

1.700.00 271344

522.00 12

— cms

522,00 271345

50.00 12

50.00 12.

cms

100.00 271345

487.31 12

437.31 12

487.31 12

437.32 12

— cms

1.949.25 271347

77.-79 12

239.00 12
cHKff

315.79 271348

112.50 12

CHK#

112.50 271349

05/12/2018 102987

06/12/2018

06/12/2018

ILSTON MANUFACTURING. C 09 2018 051-545-573 CAPITAL GLTTLAY FOLK CO. SENIOR BLOG. 06/12/2018 102971

VJDREAS, DUSTIN 09 2018 010-426-40& ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU, PC / MURPHY CHILDREN 06/12/2018

1 G RECOVERY 09 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

09 2018 010-552-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES

MdRP SOUTH EQUIPHEN 09 2018 015-621-570 LEASE PAYMENT
09 2018 015-622-570 LEASE PAYMENT

09 2018 015-623-570 LEASE PAYMENT

09 2013 015-624-570 LEASE PAYMENT

DONALD ROGERS

JAf€S HATTOX 066721

FINANCE CONTRACT

FINANCE CONTRACT

FINANCE CONTRACT

FINANCE CONTRACT

BAYLOR COLLEGE OF HED. 09 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

09 2018 010-512-391 FtEOICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

BAYLOR ST. LUKE'S MEDIC 09 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

06/12/2018

05/12/2018

06/12/2018

06/12/2018

06/12/2018

06/12/2018

06/12/2018

05/12/2018

05/12/2018



VENDOR NAME

BERG. CECIL

wia.\/rv ru.uuii_i\ i ci 1.0JQ

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:HAIN

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ACCOUMT NAME

09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES
09 2018 010-456-400 AHORNEY FEES
09 2018 010-456-400 ATTORNEY FEES
09 2018 010-466-400 AHORNEY FEES

ITEM/REASON

F / WILLIAM LUY

F } MARTY MEKALIP

F / TAMMIE JORDAN

F / MICHAEL HIER

BERGWJ. JENNIFER L 09 2018 010-467-400 AHORNEY FEES F / SHEDD. ALEXANDRIA

BOB BARKER COMPANY. INC 09 2018 010-512-456 imiE WORKCRPW EXPENSE POLTXO

BUBBA'S GARAGE

SUFKIN. JAMES

09 2018 022-622-456 PARTS h REPAIR

09 2018 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES

C9 2018 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES

POLK CO PCT 2

F / JASON GAGE

F / TERESA CHREENE

CAHINO REAL E^®G ASSOC 09 2018 010-645-404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL
09 2018. 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL ^£DICAL

CEfmWY II PRIMTiNG 09 2018 010-467-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4nrH DISTRICT COURT
09 2018 010-560-393 LAW ENFORCEMENT SUPPLIES POLK CO. SHERIFF

an ST LUKE

CITY OF GDODRICH

COLVIN AUTO PARTS

09 2018 010-545r404 INDIGENT HEALTH CARE INDIGENT MEDICAL

09 2018 010-512-391 MEDICAL SERVICES-IN COUNTY JAIL MEDICAL

09 2018 021-621-442 WATER

09 2018, 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 024-524-455 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS

09 2018 024-524-456'PARTS 4 REPAIRS

110 Rasi

004072

004072

004072

004072

COMPLIANCE CONSORTIUM C 09 2018 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS POLK CO HUMAN RES

lu; t/i-IUO LttMUU H/Uit £

BATCHff: 12

BATOI

DATE PD NO AMOUNT CCEE

06/12/2018. 660.00 12
06/12/2018 450.00 12
06/12/2018 540.00 12
05/12/2018 498.00 12

CltK§

2.148.00 271350

06/12/2018 250.00 12

zm

250.00 271351

06/12/2018 102982 271.44 12
CHKg

271.44 271352

05/12/2018 102974 506.96 12
---T CHKfll

505.96 271353

06/12/2018. 591.00 12
06/12/2018 250.00 12

T CHKiS

841.00 271354